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WCBS-TV New York, NY
Replacement Digital Translator
Plainview, NY Ch. 22 11.5 kW

CBS Broadcasting Inc. (“CBS”) is the licensee of television station WCBS-TV, Facility
ID 9610, New York, NY. WCBS-TV is operating on its post-transition digital Channel 33 and
operated pre-transition on analog Channel 2. Pursuant to the procedures adopted in MB Docket
08-253,' CBS herein proposes to construct a new replacement digital television translator station on
Channel 22 to aid in serving Plainview, NY and other communities on New York’s Long Island and

southern Connecticut.

Figure 1 depicts the 51 dBp coverage contour of the proposed translator, along with the
WCBS-TYV digital Channel 33 noise limited contour (BLCDT-20090612AFN pending) and the pre-
transition analog Channel 2 Grade B contour (BLCT-20011123AAQ). The digital Channel 33
noise-limited contour falls short of encompassing all of the analog Grade B contour area. Further,
service loss is predicted to occur within the digital Channel 33 contour area on Long Island and
southern Connecticut due to incoming interference (see DA 09-1274%). The proposed digital
translator facility’s contour will cover some of the areas that are predicted to lose service with

WCBS-TV’s transition to digital.

The proposed digital translator facility will employ a new antenna system to be side-mounted

on an existing tower structure, associated with Antenna Structure Registration number 1007205. No

'Report and Order, Amendment of Parts 73 and 74 of the Commission’s Rules to Establish Rules for
Replacement Digital Low Power Television Translator Stations, MB Docket 08-253, FCC 09-36, released May 8, 2009.

*Public Notice “Commission Updates DTV Coverage Maps and List of Stations with 2 Percent or Greater
Service Loss,” June 5, 2009.
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change to the overall structure height is proposed. The maximum effective radiated power is 11.5

kW utilizing a directional antenna.

Detailed interference studies per OET Bulletin 69° show that the proposal complies with the
Commission’s interference protection requirements toward all post-transition digital television,
television translator, LPTV, and Class A stations. The results, summarized in Table 1, show that
any new interference does not exceed the Commission’s interference limits (0.5 percent to full

power and Class A stations, and 2.0 percent to secondary stations).

Accordingly, the instant proposal complies with §§73.6012 —73.6020 regarding interference
protection to digital television, low power television, television translator, Class A television, and

land mobile facilities.

The nearest FCC monitoring station is 340 km distant at Laurel, MD. This exceeds the
threshold minimum distance specified in §73.1030(c)(3) that would suggest consideration of the
monitoring station. The site is not located within the areas requiring coordination with “quiet” zones
specified in §73.1030(a) and (b). There are no AM stations within 3.2 kilometers of the site, based
on information contained within the Commission’s database. The site location is beyond the border

areas requiring international coordination.

Human Exposure to Radiofrequency Electromagnetic Field (Environmental)
The proposed transmitting antenna will be side-mounted on an existing antenna support
structure.  The use of existing transmitting locations has been characterized as being

environmentally preferable by the Commission, according to Note 1 of §1.1306 of the FCC Rules.

*FCC Office of Engineering and Technology Bulletin number 69, Longley-Rice Methodology for Evaluating TV
Coverage and Interference, February 6, 2004 (“OET-69”). The implementation of OET-69 for this study followed the
guidelines of OET-69 as specified therein. A cell size of 1 km was employed. Comparisons of various results of this
computer program (run on a Sun Sparc processor) to the Commission’s implementation of OET-69 show excellent
correlation.
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The proposed operation was evaluated for human exposure to RF energy using the
procedures outlined in the Commission’s OET Bulletin Number 65. Based on OET-65 equation
(10), and assuming 30 percent antenna relative field in downward elevations, the calculated signal
density near the tower at two meters above ground level attributable to the proposed facility is
12.2 pW/em?, which is 3.5 percent of the general population/uncontrolled maximum permitted
exposure limit. This is below the five percent threshold limit described in §1.1307(b) regarding sites
with multiple emitters, categorically excluding the applicant from responsibility for taking any

corrective action in the areas where the proposal’s contribution is less than five percent.

The general public will not be exposed to RF levels attributable to the proposal in excess of
the FCC’s guidelines. RF exposure warning signs will continue to be posted. With respect to
worker safety, the applicant will coordinate exposure procedures with all pertinent stations and will
reduce power or cease operation as necessary to protect persons having access to the site, tower or

antenna from RF electromagnetic field exposure in excess of FCC guidelines.



v.| Chesapeake RF Consultants, LLC

Engineering EXhibit Radiofrequency Consulting Engineers
CBS Broadcasting Inc.

(page 4 of 4)

Digital Television and Radio

Certification
The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing statement and associated attachments

were prepared by him or under his direction, and that they are true and correct to the best of his

knowledge and belief.

.‘\
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Joseph M. Davis, P.E.

June 29, 2009

Chesapeake RF Consultants, LLC
11993 Kahns Road

Manassas, VA 20112

703-650-9600

List of Attachments
Figure 1 Coverage Contour Comparison
Table 1 Interference Analysis Results Summary

Form 346 Saved Version of Engineering Sections from FCC Form at Time of Upload

This material was entered June 29, 2009 for filing electronically. Since the FCC's electronic filing system may be
accessed by anyone with the applicant’s name and password, and electronic data may otherwise be altered in an
unauthorized fashion, we cannot be responsible for changes made subsequent to our entry of this data and related|
attachments.
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Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 1 of 37)

Census data selected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Database Selected

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 06-19-2009 Time: 11:04:56
Record Selected for Analysis
NEW-LD USERRECORD-01 COMMUNITY NY UsS

Channel 22 ERP 11.5 kW HAAT 111. m RCAMSL 00149 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 040-47-19 Longitude 0073-27-09

Status APP Zone 1 Border

Dir Antenna Make usr Model DIE_TUA-C2 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 65.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kW) (m) (km)
0.0 8.348 109.7 40.8
45.0 5.443 86.3 35.9
90.0 6.774 109.6 39.7
135.0 7.268 133.9 41.9
180.0 0.120 133.3 20.7
225.0 0.003 124.2 8.0
270.0 0.005 92.8 8.0
315.0 0.235 96.5 20.9

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 2 of 37)
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Call City/State ARN
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 W20CM PORT JERVIS NY 121.0 LIC BLTTL -20071129AIS
20 W20CM PORT JERVIS NY 125.2 CP BNPTTL -20000831ANC
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 0.0 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 0.0 cp BPEDT -20080317AAQ
21 WSSN-LP HUDSON ET AL NY 154.0 LIC BLTTL -20050915AAT
21 W64AL STROUDSBURG PA 147.3 APP BDISDTT -20060403AFV
22 W22BN DANBURY CT 67.5 LIC BLTTL -19940912JB
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 237.8 CP BPCDT -20080620AEQ
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 237.8 LIC BLCDT -20050802ACS
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 174.8 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 W22DA FREDERICK MD 382.4 LIC BLTTL -20050207AEK
22 WBLP-LP OCEAN CITY MD 294.5 LIC BLTTL -199411140A
22 WBLP-LP OCEAN CITY MD 294.5 CP BPTTL -20080505AAH
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 322.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AGV
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 LIC BLEDT -20070611ARY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 NEW CORNING NY 337.3 APP BNPTTL -20000803ABN
22 WTVU-LP SYRACUSE NY 337.6 LIC BLTTL -19990816JB
22 WTVU-LP SYRACUSE NY 337.6 APP BSTA -20061027AHC
22 WTVU-LP SYRACUSE NY 337.6 APP BDFCDTA -20081216BLJ
22 W22DO-D UTICA NY 298.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061025ACS
22 WNEP-TV WAYMART PA 189.8 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
23 WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 45.2 APP BMPDTL -20090612A0Z
23 WDVB-CA EDISON NJ 60.4 APP BDISTTL -20080804AFF
23 WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 84.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061023ABV
23 W23AZ HACKETTSTOWN NJ 116.4 LIC BLTTL -20021007AAH
23 WFTY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 43.4 CP BPCDT -20080613ACJT
23 WEFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 43.4 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
25 W25BB PITTSTOWN NJ 130.7 LIC BLTT -199303251ID
25 W25AW TRENTON NJ 122.5 LIC BLTTA -20030512ABW
26 W26DC HEMPSTEAD NY 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20080522ABK
26 W26CE NEW YORK NY 57.9 LIC BLTTL -20080306ABU
26 W26CE NEW YORK NY 58.2 APP BSTA -20061003ABI
26 WNXY-LP NEW YORK NY 41.6 LIC BLTTL -20070621AFF
26 W26CE NEW YORK NY 57.9 APP BSTA -20070821AEJ
26 W2 6DB PORT JERVIS NY 121.0 LIC BLTTL -20070223AHI
30 W30AZ LIBERTY NY 124.9 cCpP BPTTL -20050908ADJ

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

20 W20CM PORT JERVIS NY BLTTL -20071129AIS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station




Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 3 of 37)

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 68.4 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 68.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0643
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 68.4 CP BPCDT -20080620ABX
19 WRDM-CA HARTFORD CT 163.6 APP BDISDTA -20080804ABN
19 W19DC-D PORT JERVIS NY 31.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080214ADY
19 W19CI BERWICK PA 134.5 APP BDFCDTA -20070607ACI
19 W19AR CLARKS SUMMIT PA 84.8 CP BDFCDTT -20060403ADF
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 158.1 CP BPCDT -20080328AI0
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 158.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0717
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 158.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHG
20 WCVB-TV BOSTON MA 303.7 LIC BLCDT -20020102ARH
20 WCVB-TV BOSTON MA 303.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0724
20 WQAW-LP LAKE SHORE MD 308.7 APP BDISDTL -20081201ATE
20 W20CQ-D HEMPSTEAD NY 116.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AGS
20 WNYT ITHACA NY 191.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0733
20 WNYTI ITHACA NY 210.0 cCP BPCDT -20080620AAS
20 W20CP-D MANSFIELD PA 192.0 APP BESTA -20090528ADT
20 W20CP-D MANSFIELD PA 192.0 LIC BLDTT -20081128ABW
20 W20AD WILLIAMSPORT PA 197.0 CP BDFCDTT -20060331BKL
20 W69AR RUTLAND VT 280.6 CP BDFCDTT -20070906ADI
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 121.0 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 121.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0769
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 121.0 cCP BPEDT -20080317ARQ
21 W21CP-D GLOVERSVILLE NY 188.2 LIC BLDTT -20090601AQC
21 W64AL STROUDSBURG PA 60.8 APP BDISDTT -20060403AFV
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 89.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124ARX
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 89.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0890
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 62.4 CP BPCDT -20080619ABY
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 62.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 62.4 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 89.7 STA BDSTA -20041220ADE
28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 91.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1043
28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 89.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080314AC0O
28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 91.3 APP BPCDT -20080620ADL
34 WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 130.5 CP BPCDT -20080314ACR
34 WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 130.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1264
35 W35CI-D SUSSEX NJ 27.1 CP BDCCDTT -20060925ADV
35 WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 92.1 CP BDFCDTL -20060111ACR
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 121.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
20 W20CM

City/State Application Ref. No.
PORT JERVIS NY BNPTTL -20000831ANC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study

(worst-case scenarios shown page 4 of 37)

19 W19CI BERWICK PA 130.
19 W19AR CLARKS SUMMIT PA 80.
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 162.
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 162.
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 162.
20 WCVB-TV BOSTON MA 307.
20 WCVB-TV BOSTON MA 307.
20 WQAW-LP LAKE SHORE MD 307.
20 W20CQ-D HEMPSTEAD NY 120.
20 WNYI ITHACA NY 187.
20 WNYI ITHACA NY 206.
20 W20CP-D MANSFIELD PA 187.
20 W20CP-D MANSFIELD PA 187.
20 W20AD WILLIAMSPORT PA 192.
20 W69AR RUTLAND VT 281.
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 125.
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 125.
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 125.
21 W21CP-D GLOVERSVILLE NY 187.
21 W64AL STROUDSBURG PA 58.
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 92.
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 92.
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 66.
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 66.
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 66
28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 93.
28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 94.
28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 93.
28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 94.
34 WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 126.
34 WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 126.
35 W35CI-D SUSSEX NJ 30.
35 WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 95.
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 125.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance
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BDFCDTA -20070607ACI
BDEFCDTT -20060403ADF
BPCDT -20080328AI0
DTVPLN -DTVP0717

BMPCDT -20080620AHG
BLCDT -20020102AAH
DTVPLN -DTVP0724

BDISDTL -20081201ATE
BDCCDTL -20061027AGS
DTVPLN -DTVP0733

BPCDT -20080620AAS
BESTA -20090528ADT
BLDTT -20081128ABW

BDFCDTT -20060331BKL
BDFCDTT -20070906ADI

BMPEDT -20080620AID
DTVPLN -DTVP0769

BPEDT -20080317ARQ
BLDTT -20090601AQC
BDISDTT -20060403AFV
BMPEDT -20070124ARAX
DTVPLN -DTVP0890

BPCDT -20080619ABY
DTVPLN -DTVP1005

BMLCDT -20061031ACG
BDSTA -20041220ADE
DTVPLN -DTVP1043

BMPCDT -20080314AC0O
BPCDT -20080620ADL
BPCDT -20080314ACR
DTVPLN -DTVP1264

BDCCDTT -20060925ADV
BDFCDTL -20060111ACR
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
21 WLIW

City/State
GARDEN CITY NY

Application Ref. No.

BMPEDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 71.8 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 71.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0643
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 71.8 CP BPCDT -20080620ABX
19 WRDM-CA HARTFORD CT 167.4 APP BDISDTA -20080804ABN
19 W19DC-D PORT JERVIS NY 36.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080214ADY

Chan Call City/State Dist (km)
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 114.1
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 114.1
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 114.1
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 315.6
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 315.6
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 315.6
21 WWTI WATERTOWN NY 390.8
21 WWTI WATERTOWN NY 390.8
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 292.6
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 292.6
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 216.7

Status
Ccp
PLN
APP
Ccp
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
CpP MOD
PLN
LIC

-20080620AID

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20080328AI0
DTVPLN -DTVP0717
BMPCDT -20080620AHG
BPCDT -20080620AFP
DTVPLN -DTVP0762
BLCDT -20060703ABR
BLCDT -20040128AFQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0770
BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0773
BLEDT -20050307ACR




Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 5 of 37)

21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 216.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0775
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 174.8 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 174.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH

22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 0.0 APP
Proposal causes no interference

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
21 WLIW

City/State
GARDEN CITY NY BPEDT

Application Ref. No.
-20080317ARAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study

(worst-case scenarios shown page 6 of 37)

20 W69AR RUTLAND VT 174.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20070906ADI
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 154.0 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 154.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0769

21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 154.0 CP BPEDT -20080317AA0
21 W21CP-D GLOVERSVILLE NY 108.1 LIC BLDTT -20090601AQC
21 WWTI WATERTOWN NY 244.5 LIC BLCDT -20040128AFQ
21 WWTI WATERTOWN NY 244.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0770

21 WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 319.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21 WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 319.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0773

21 W64AL STROUDSBURG PA 168.6 APP BDISDTT  -20060403AFV
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 216.8 LIC BLEDT -20050307ACR
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 216.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0775

21 w2lcQ BENNINGTON VT 102.7 LIC BLTTL -20061201AAG
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 102.6 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 102.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803

22 W22DO-D UTICA NY 154.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061025ACS
22 WNEP-TV WAYMART PA 139.2 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
29  WKTV UTICA NY 137.8 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACL
29  WKTV UTICA NY 137.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1081

35  WVIT NEW BRITAIN CT 99.7 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
35  WVIT NEW BRITAIN CT 99.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1282

36  WCDC-TV ADAMS MA 81.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080521ACA
36  WCDC-TV ADAMS MA 81.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1331

36  WSWB SCRANTON PA 139.2 APP BDRTCDT  -20090618ACS
22 NEW-LD  COMMUNITY NY 154.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 114.1 CP BPCDT -20080328AI0
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 114.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0717
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 114.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHG
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 315.6 CP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 315.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0762
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 315.6 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21 WWTI WATERTOWN NY 390.8 LIC BLCDT -20040128AFQ
21 WWTT WATERTOWN NY 390.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0770
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 292.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 292.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0773
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 216.7 LIC BLEDT -20050307ACR
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 216.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0775
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 174.8 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 174.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record

Channel
21

Chan
18
18
18
20
20
20
20

Call
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WTXX
WTXX
WTXX
W20CQO-D

Call
WSSN-LP

City/State
HUDSON ET AL NY

City/State

NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ
WATERBURY
WATERBURY
WATERBURY
HEMPSTEAD

CT
CT
CT
NY

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km)
143.7
143.7
143.7

99.5
99.5
99.5
155.8

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
PLN
Ccp
Ccp
PLN
APP
Ccp

-20050915AAT

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060803AMO
DTVPLN -DTVP0643

BPCDT -20080620ABX
BPCDT -20080328AIO0
DTVPLN -DTVP0O717

BMPCDT -20080620AHG
BDCCDTL -20061027AGS

Channel Call
21 W64AL

City/State
STROUDSBURG PA

Application Ref. No.
BDISDTT -20060403AFV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 W20CQ-D HEMPSTEAD NY 139.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AGS
20 W20CP-D MANSFIELD PA 169.2 APP BESTA -20090528ADT
20 W20CP-D MANSFIELD PA 169.2 LIC BLDTT -20081128ABW
20 W20AD WILLIAMSPORT PA 157.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060331BKL
21 WDDN-LD WASHINGTON DC 271.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ABV
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 277.2 CP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 277.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0762
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 277.2 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 147.3 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 147.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0769
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 147.3 CP BPEDT -20080317AAQ
21 W21CP-D GLOVERSVILLE NY 239.6 LIC BLDTT -20090601AQC
21 WWTTI WATERTOWN NY 325.9 LIC BLCDT -20040128AFQ
21 WWTTI WATERTOWN NY 325.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO0770
21 WPXTI DERRY PA 348.3 APP BDRTCT -20090610ABT
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 158.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 158.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0773
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 339.9 LIC BLEDT -20050307ACR
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 339.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0775
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 348.9 CP BPEDT -20081022ACD




Table 1

(worst-case scenarios shown page 7 of 37)

OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study

21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 348.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0782

21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 348.9 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
22 WNEP-TV WAYMART PA 75.8 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 147.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study

(worst-case scenarios shown

page 8 of 37)

30 WEFUT-TV NEWARK NJ 86.0 CP BPCDT -20080619AEI
30 WEUT-TV NEWARK NJ 85.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1108

36 WCDC-TV ~ADAMS MA 139.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080521ACA
36 WCDC-TV ~ADAMS MA 139.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1331

36 WNJU LINDEN NJ 86.0 CP BPCDT -20080620AKQ
36 WNJU LINDEN NJ 86.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1338

22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 67.5 APP USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 W22BN DANBURY CT BLTTL -19940912JB
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 87.9 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 87.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0643
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 87.9 CP BPCDT -20080620ABX
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 59.9 cCp BPCDT -20080328AI0
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 59.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0717
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 59.9 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHG
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 67.5 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 67.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0769
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 67.5 CP BPEDT -20080317ARAQ
21 W21CP-D GLOVERSVILLE NY 198.7 LIC BLDTT -20090601AQC
21 W64AL STROUDSBURG PA 154.9 APP BDISDTT -20060403AFV
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 211.7 CP BPCDT -20080620AEQ
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 211.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0802
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 211.7 LIC BLCDT -20050802ACS
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 113.8 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 113.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 380.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AGV
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 220.8 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 220.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 220.8 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WROH-LD ROCHESTER NY 393.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ANY
22 WTVU-LP SYRACUSE NY 291.8 APP BDFCDTA -20081216BLJ
22 W22DO-D UTICA NY 242.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061025ACS
22 WNEP-TV ~WAYMART PA 168.7 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 351.4 CP BPCDT -20080317AEE
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 351.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0825
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 351.4 APP BMPCDT -20080616ADK
23 WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 86.0 APP BMPDTL -20090612A0Z
23 WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 126.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061023ABV
23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 68.6 CP BPCDT -20080613ACJ
23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 68.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0851
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 68.6 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 85.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124AAX
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 85.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0890
26 WHPX-TV NEW LONDON CT 102.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AEO
26 WHPX NEW LONDON CT 102.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0944
26 WHPX-TV NEW LONDON CT 102.1 CP BPCDT -20080313ABQ
26 WTEN ALBANY NY 145.0 LIC BLCDT -20060104ACC
26 WTEN ALBANY NY 145.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0962
29 WFME-TV ~WEST MILFORD NJ 97.0 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP

29 WEME-TV ~WEST MILFORD NJ 97.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1077

Proposal causes no interference

FREHERE AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
22 WLWC

City/State
NEW BEDFORD MA BPCDT

Application Ref. No.
-20080620AEQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 31.3 LIC BLEDT -20050307ACR
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 31.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO0775
22 WGBY-TV  SPRINGFIELD MA 151.2 cCpP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV ~SPRINGFIELD MA 151.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 400.7 LIC BLEDT -20070611ARY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 400.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 400.7 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 341.6 CP BPCDT -20080317AEE
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 341.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0825
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 341.6 APP BMPCDT -20080616ADK
23 WETY-TV ~ SMITHTOWN NY 195.7 CP BPCDT -20080613ACJ
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 195.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0851
23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 195.7 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 237.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 20

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 8 WLWC

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A MA NEW BEDFORD BPCDT 20080620AEQ CP

HAAT 203.0 m, ATV ERP 440.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4747090 18142.9

not affected by terrain losses 4707662 18044.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 45944 217.0

lost to ATV IX only 45944 217.0

lost to all IX 45944 217.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
21A RI PROVIDENCE BLEDT 20050307ACR LIC
22A MA SPRINGFIELD BPEDT 20080507ACW CP
22A VT BURLINGTON BPCDT 20080317AEE CP

After Analysis




Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 9 of 37)

Res

ults for: 22A MA NEW BEDFORD BPCDT 20080620REQ CP
HAAT 203.0 m, ATV ERP 440.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4747090 18142.9
not affected by terrain losses 4707662 18044.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 45944 218.0
lost to ATV IX only 45944 218.0
lost to all IX 45944 218.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
21A RI PROVIDENCE BLEDT 20050307ACR LIC
22A MA SPRINGFIELD BPEDT 20080507ACW CP
22A VT BURLINGTON BPCDT 20080317AEE CP
22A NY COMMUNITY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1
FhtdH AR A R R R R R R R R R
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

lysis of current record

nnel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA BLCDT -20050802ACS
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 31.3 LIC BLEDT -20050307ACR
WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 31.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0775
WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 151.2 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 151.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
WNJS CAMDEN NJ 400.7 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
WNJS CAMDEN NJ 400.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
WNJS CAMDEN NJ 400.7 cCP BPEDT -20080620ALH
WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 341.6 CP BPCDT -20080317AEE
WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 341.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0825
WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 341.6 APP BMPCDT -20080616ADK
WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 195.7 CP BPCDT -20080613ACJ
WFTY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 195.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0851
WFTY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 195.7 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 237.8 APP USERRECORD-01

tal scenarios = 20

ult key: 31

nario 11 Affected station 9 WLWC

ore Analysis

ults for: 22A MA NEW BEDFORD BLCDT 20050802ACs LIC
HAAT 203.0 m, ATV ERP 350.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4662764 17525.4
not affected by terrain losses 4628841 17429.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 49717 187.7

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 10 of 37)

lost to ATV IX only 49717 187.7

lost to all IX 49717 187.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 11
21A RI PROVIDENCE BLEDT 20050307ACR LIC
22A MA SPRINGFIELD BPEDT 20080507ACW CP
22A VT BURLINGTON BMPCDT 20080616ADK APP

After Analysis

Results for: 22A MA NEW BEDFORD BLCDT 20050802ACSs LIC
HAAT 203.0 m, ATV ERP 350.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4662764 17525.4
not affected by terrain losses 4628841 17429.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 49776 188.7
lost to ATV IX only 49776 188.7
lost to all IX 49776 188.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 11
21A RI PROVIDENCE BLEDT 20050307ACR LIC
22A MA SPRINGFIELD BPEDT 20080507ACW CP
22A VT BURLINGTON BMPCDT 20080616ADK APP
22A NY COMMUNITY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0013%
Worst case new IX 0.0013% Scenario 11
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA BPEDT -20080507ACW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 174.8 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 174.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0769
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 174.8 CP BPEDT -20080317AAQ
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 119.9 LIC BLEDT -20050307ACR
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 119.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0775
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 151.2 CP BPCDT -20080620AEQ
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 151.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0802
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 151.2 LIC BLCDT -20050802ACS
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 334.6 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 334.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 334.6 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WCAX-TV ~BURLINGTON VT 254.2 CP BPCDT -20080317AEE
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 254.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0825
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 254.2 APP BMPCDT -20080616ADK
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 152.4 CP BPCDT -20080613ACJT
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 152.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0851
23 WFTY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 152.4 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS




Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 11 of 37)

22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 174.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 90
Result key: 88

Scenario 48 Affected station 10 WGBY-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A MA SPRINGFIELD BPEDT 20080507ACW CP
HAAT 306.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2638805 18585.7
not affected by terrain losses 2302385 16363.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 227468 2093.2
lost to ATV IX only 227468 2093.2
lost to all IX 227468 2093.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 48
21A RI PROVIDENCE BLEDT 20050307ACR LIC
22A MA NEW BEDFORD DTVPLN DTVP0802 PLN
22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC
22A VT BURLINGTON BMPCDT 20080616ADK APP

After Analysis

Results for: 22A MA SPRINGFIELD BPEDT 20080507ACW CP
HAAT 306.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2638805 18585.7
not affected by terrain losses 2302385 16363.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 236559 2150.8
lost to ATV IX only 236559 2150.8
lost to all IX 236559 2150.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 48
21A RI PROVIDENCE BLEDT 20050307ACR LIC
22A MA NEW BEDFORD DTVPLN DTVP0802 PLN
22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC
22A VT BURLINGTON BMPCDT 20080616ADK APP
22A NY COMMUNITY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.4381%
Worst case new IX 0.4381% Scenario 48
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 W22DA FREDERICK MD BLTTL -20050207AEK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref.

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 12 of 37)

15 WEDC-TV ~ARLINGTON VA 57.8 LIC BLCDT -20070215AAB
15 WEDC-TV ~ARLINGTON VA 57.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0552

15 WEDC-TV ~ARLINGTON VA 57.8 CP BPCDT -20080618AKE
21 WDDN-LD WASHINGTON DC 54.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ABV
21 WPXI DERRY PA 184.1 APP BDRTCT -20090610ABT
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 125.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0773

21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 80.8 CP BPEDT -20081022ACD
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 80.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0782

21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 80.8 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 195.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AGV
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 234.0 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 234.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812

22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 234.0 cCpP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WIVD-LD NEWCOMERSTOWN OH 358.0 CP BDFCDTL -20081219AFH
22 WEXP ERIE PA 369.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACT
22 WEXP ERIE PA 369.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0818

22 WTAE-TV PITTSBURGH PA 242.2 RAPP BDRTCT -20090224ARU
22 WNEP-TV WAYMART PA 311.3 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 202.2 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 202.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0824

22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 202.2 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22 WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 332.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APZ
23 WDDN-LP WASHINGTON DC 54.5 LIC BLTTL -20080327AAI
23 W23DF SALISBURY MD 161.9 cCP BDFCDTL -20090331ASG
23 WPXT UNION TOWN PA 191.7 APP BDRTCT -20090610ABQ
23 W23DR-D ROMNEY WV 102.5 LIC BLDTT -20090609AAZ
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 57.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080609ACT
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 57.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0904

26 WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 52.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AJL
26 WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 52.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0952

29 WMPB BALTIMORE MD 65.3 CP BPEDT -20080620AHW
29 WMPB BALTIMORE MD 65.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1068

29 WMPB BALTIMORE MD 65.3 LIC BLEDT -20031029ACG
30 WGCB-TV RED LION PA 102.8 LIC BLCDT -20050615AAB
30 WGCB-TV RED LION PA 102.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1114

30 WNVT GOLDVEIN VA 78.4 LIC BLEDT -20031230AAR
30 WNVT GOLDVEIN VA 78.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1120

36 WTTG WASHINGTON DC 56.4 CP BPCDT -20080313ACG
36 WTTG WASHINGTON DC 56.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1320

36 WTTG WASHINGTON DC 56.4 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WITF-TV HARRISBURG PA 125.9 APP BPEDT -20080620AMA
36 WITF-TV HARRISBURG PA 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1344

36 WITF-TV HARRISBURG PA 125.9 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 382.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WBLP-LP OCEAN CITY MD BLTTL -19941114JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.




Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 13 of 37)

21 WDDN-LD WASHINGTON DC 184.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ABV
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 51.7 Cp BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 51.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0762

21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 51.7 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 47.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AGV
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 143.9 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 143.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812

22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 143.9 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WNEP-TV WAYMART PA 355.8 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 246.0 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 246.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0824

22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 246.0 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
23 W23DF SALISBURY MD 78.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090331ASG
36 WMGM-TV ~ WILDWOOD NJ 79.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WMGM-TV ~ WILDWOOD NJ 79.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1339

22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 294.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WBLP-LP OCEAN CITY MD BPTTL -20080505ARH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WDDN-LD WASHINGTON DC 184.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ABV
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 51.7 CP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 51.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0762
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 51.7 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 47.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AGV
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 143.9 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 143.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 143.9 cCP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WNEP-TV WAYMART PA 355.8 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 246.0 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 246.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0824
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 246.0 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
23 W23DF SALISBURY MD 78.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090331ASG
36 WMGM-TV ~ WILDWOOD NJ 79.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WMGM-TV ~ WILDWOOD NJ 79.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1339
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 294.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD BDCCDTL -20061027AGV
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 14 of 37)

21 WDDN-LD WASHINGTON DC 142.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ABV
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 11.5 cCp BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 11.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0762

21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 11.5 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
22 WBLP-LP OCEAN CITY MD 47.6 CP BPTTL -20080505ARAH
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 160.6 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 160.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812

22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 160.6 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WNEP-TV WAYMART PA 358.7 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 201.7 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 201.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0824

22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 201.7 cCP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22 WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 423.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APZ
23 W23DF SALISBURY MD 5.9 LIC BLTTL -20090316ACG
23 W23DF SALISBURY MD 34.0 CpP BDFCDTL -20090331ASG
23 WITD-CA CHESAPEAKE VA 193.8 CP BDFCDTA -20060330AER
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 322.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ BLEDT -20070611AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 152.5 CP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 152.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0762
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 152.5 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0769
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 CP BPEDT -20080317ARAQ
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 185.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 185.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0773
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 cCP BPCDT -20080620AEQ
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0802
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 LIC BLCDT -20050802ACS
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 334.6 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV  SPRINGFIELD MA 334.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.4 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0824
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.5 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 CP BPCDT -20080613ACJ
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0851
23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 150.2 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 150.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 166.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16




Table 1

(worst-case scenarios shown page 15 of 37)

Analysis of current record

OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study

Application Ref. No.

Channel Call City/State
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ BPEDT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 152.5 CP

21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 152.5 PLN
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 152.5 LIC
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 APP
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 PLN
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 CP

21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 185.5 CP MOD
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 185.5 PLN
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 cCP

22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 PLN
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 LIC
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 334.6 CP

22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 334.6 PLN
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.4 LIC
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.4 PLN
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.5 CP

23 WETY-TV ~ SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 CP

23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 PLN
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 LIC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 150.2 LIC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 150.2 PLN
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 166.8 APP

Proposal causes no interference

-20080620ALH

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20080620AFP
DTVPLN -DTVP0762
BLCDT -20060703ABR
BMPEDT -20080620AID
DTVPLN -DTVP0769
BPEDT -20080317AAQ
BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0773
BPCDT -20080620AEQ
DTVPLN -DTVP0802
BLCDT -20050802ACS
BPEDT -20080507ACW
DTVPLN -DTVP0803
BLCDT -20021112ACD
DTVPLN -DTVP0824
BPCDT -20080618ADU
BPCDT -20080613ACT
DTVPLN -DTVP0851
BLCDT -20030113ABS
BLCDT -20040922AAC
DTVPLN -DTVP0853

USERRECORD-01

FEEHER AR R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel
22

Chan
14
14
18
18
19
19
20
20
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

Call
WEBT
WEBT
WETM-TV
WETM-TV
WSYT
WSYT
WNYTI
WNYT
W21BW
W64AL
WGBY-TV
WGBY-TV
WNJS
WNJS
WNJS
WROH-LD
WTVU-LP
WTVU-LP

Call City/State
NEW

CORNING NY

City/State
BATH NY
BATH NY
ELMIRA NY
ELMIRA NY
SYRACUSE NY
SYRACUSE NY
ITHACA NY
ITHACA NY
ELMIRA NY
STROUDSBURG PA
SPRINGFIELD MA
SPRINGFIELD MA
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ
ROCHESTER NY
SYRACUSE NY
SYRACUSE NY

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km)
22.0
21.9
17.5
17.5
109.1
109.1

57.5
109.4

27.2
203.9
364.9
364.9
327.3
327.3
327.3
117.9
126.2
126.2

BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP MOD
PLN
PLN
Ccp
LIC
PLN
PLN
Ccp
LIC
APP
Ccp
PLN
LIC
PLN
Ccp
Ccp
APP
APP

-20000803ABN

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT -20090327AEF
DTVPLN -DTVP0504
DTVPLN -DTVP0644
BPCDT -20080307ACY
BLCDT -20050705AAM
DTVPLN -DTVP0690
DTVPLN -DTVP0733
BPCDT -20080620AAS
BLTTL -20011205AAR
BDISDTT -20060403AFV
BPEDT -20080507ACW
DTVPLN -DTVP0803
BLEDT -20070611AAY
DTVPLN -DTVP0812
BPEDT -20080620ALH
BDCCDTL -20061030ANY
BSTA -20061027AHC
BDFCDTA -20081216BLJ

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study

(worst-case scenarios shown page 16 of 37)

22 W22DO-D UTICA NY 191.1 cCP BDCCDTT  -20061025ACS
22 WFXP ERIE PA 247.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACT
22 WFXP ERIE PA 246.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0818

22 WTAE-TV PITTSBURGH PA 306.0 APP BDRTCT -20090224AAU
22 WNEP-TV WAYMART PA 148.0 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
23 WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY 113.6 CP BPCDT -20080311ACI
23 WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY 113.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0849

23 WBPN-LD BINGHAMTON NY 94.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGK
24  WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 118.9 CP BPCDT -20080320ACI
24  WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 118.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0891

25  WCNY-TV SYRACUSE NY 118.9 LIC BMLEDT -20040916ABJ
25  WCNY-TV SYRACUSE NY 118.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0927

29 WQMY WILLIAMSPORT PA 104.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081113AEW
29 WQMY WILLIAMSPORT PA 104.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1086

30  WSKA CORNING NY 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20060705ABL
30  WSKA CORNING NY 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1109

36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 0.0 cp BPCDT -20081024ACA
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 17.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1340

22 NEW-LD  COMMUNITY NY 337.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
22 WTVU-LP

City/State Application Ref. No.
SYRACUSE NY BLTTL -19990816JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 WEBT BATH NY 119.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090327AEF
14 WEBT BATH NY 119.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0504
15 WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 29.0 APP BMPCDT -20080620ATIU
15 WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 29.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0539
15 WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 29.0 cCp BPCDT -20080305ABH
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 120.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0644
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 120.5 CP BPCDT -20080307ACY
19 WSYT SYRACUSE NY 19.9 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAM
19 WSYT SYRACUSE NY 19.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0690
20 WNYTI ITHACA NY 74.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0733
20 WNYT ITHACA NY 19.9 cCp BPCDT -20080620AAS
21 W21CP-D GLOVERSVILLE NY 146.2 LIC BLDTT -20090601AQC
21 WWTT WATERTOWN NY 98.1 LIC BLCDT -20040128AFQ
21 WWTTI WATERTOWN NY 98.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO0770
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 301.6 cCP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 301.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 386.2 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 386.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 386.2 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WROH-LD ROCHESTER NY 115.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ANY
22 W22DO-D UTICA NY 80.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061025ACS
22 WEXP ERIE PA 339.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACT
22 WEXP ERIE PA 338.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0818
22 WNEP-TV WAYMART PA 169.8 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 314.4 CP BPCDT -20080317AEE
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 314.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0825
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 314.4 APP BMPCDT -20080616ADK
23 WBPN-LD BINGHAMTON NY 112.9 cCP BDCCDTL -20061030AGK




Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 17 of 37)

24 WSTM-TV  SYRACUSE NY 13.2 cCp BPCDT -20080320ACI
24 WSTM-TV  SYRACUSE NY 13.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0891

25 WCNY-TV ~SYRACUSE NY 13.2 LIC BMLEDT -20040916ABJ
25 WCNY-TV ~SYRACUSE NY 13.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0927

29 WKTV UTICA NY 99.6 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACL
29 WKTV UTICA NY 99.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1081

30 WSKA CORNING NY 126.2 LIC BLEDT -20060705ABL
30 WSKA CORNING NY 126.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1109

30 WUTR UTICA NY 80.9 LIC BLCDT -20040217ADC
30 WUTR UTICA NY 80.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1110

36 WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 126.2 CP BPCDT -20081024ACA
36 WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 120.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1340

22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 337.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WTVU-LP SYRACUSE NY BSTA -20061027AHC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 WEBT BATH NY 119.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090327AEF
14 WEBT BATH NY 119.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0504
15 WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 29.0 APP BMPCDT -20080620AIU
15 WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 29.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0539
15 WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 29.0 cCp BPCDT -20080305ABH
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 120.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0644
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 120.5 CP BPCDT -20080307ACY
19 WSYT SYRACUSE NY 19.9 LIC BLCDT -20050705ARAM
19 WSYT SYRACUSE NY 19.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0690
20 WNYT ITHACA NY 74.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0733
20 WNYT ITHACA NY 19.9 CP BPCDT -20080620AAS
21 W21CP-D GLOVERSVILLE NY 146.2 LIC BLDTT -20090601AQC
21 WWTTI WATERTOWN NY 98.1 LIC BLCDT -20040128AFQ
21 WWTTI WATERTOWN NY 98.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0770
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 301.6 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV ~ SPRINGFIELD MA 301.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 386.2 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 386.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 386.2 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 NEW CORNING NY 126.2 APP BNPTTL -20000803ABN
22 WROH-LD ROCHESTER NY 115.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ANY
22 W22DO-D UTICA NY 80.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061025ACS
22 WEXP ERIE PA 339.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACT
22 WEXP ERIE PA 338.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0818
22 WNEP-TV ~WAYMART PA 169.8 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 314.4 CP BPCDT -20080317AEE
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 314.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0825
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 314.4 APP BMPCDT -20080616ADK
23 WBPN-LD BINGHAMTON NY 112.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AGK
24 WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 13.2 CP BPCDT -20080320ACI
24 WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 13.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0891
25 WCNY-TV SYRACUSE NY 13.2 LIC BMLEDT -20040916ABJ
25 WCNY-TV SYRACUSE NY 13.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0927

29 WKTV UTICA NY 99.6 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACL

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 18 of 37)

29 WKTV UTICA NY 99.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1081

30 WSKA CORNING NY 126.2 LIC BLEDT -20060705ABL
30 WSKA CORNING NY 126.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1109

30 WUTR UTICA NY 80.9 LIC BLCDT -20040217ADC
30 WUTR UTICA NY 80.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1110

36 WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 126.2 CP BPCDT -20081024ACA
36 WENY-TV ~ELMIRA NY 120.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1340

22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 337.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WTVU-LP SYRACUSE NY BDFCDTA -20081216BLJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 W21CP-D GLOVERSVILLE NY 146.2 LIC BLDTT -20090601AQC
21 WWTI WATERTOWN NY 98.1 LIC BLCDT -20040128AFQ
21 WWTI WATERTOWN NY 98.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0770
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 301.6 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 301.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 386.2 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 386.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 386.2 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WROH-LD ROCHESTER NY 115.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ANY
22 W22DO-D UTICA NY 80.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061025ACS
22 WEXP ERIE PA 339.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACT
22 WEXP ERIE PA 338.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0818
22 WTAE-TV PITTSBURGH PA 428.2 APP BDRTCT -20090224ARU
22 WNEP-TV WAYMART PA 169.8 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 314.4 CP BPCDT -20080317AEE
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 314.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0825
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 314.4 APP BMPCDT -20080616ADK
23 WBPN-LD BINGHAMTON NY 112.9 cCp BDCCDTL -20061030AGK
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 337.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 W22DO-D UTICA NY BDCCDTT -20061025ACS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 W21CP-D GLOVERSVILLE NY 66.8 LIC BLDTT -20090601AQC
21 WWTI WATERTOWN NY 92.7 LIC BLCDT -20040128AFQ
21 WWTT WATERTOWN NY 92.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0770
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 380.1 CP BPCDT -20080620AEQ
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 380.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0802




Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 19 of 37)

22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 380.1 LIC BLCDT -20050802ACs
22 WGBY-TV  SPRINGFIELD MA 229.7 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 229.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803

22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 380.7 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 380.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812

22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 380.7 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WROH-LD ROCHESTER NY 195.3 cCp BDCCDTL -20061030ANY
22 WTVU-LP SYRACUSE NY 80.8 LIC BLTTL -19990816JB

22 WTVU-LP SYRACUSE NY 80.8 APP BSTA -20061027AHC
22 WITVU-LP SYRACUSE NY 80.8 APP BDFCDTA -20081216BLJ
22 WNEP-TV WAYMART PA 169.3 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 243.8 CP BPCDT -20080317AEE
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 243.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0825

22 WCAX-TV  BURLINGTON VT 243.8 APP BMPCDT -20080616ADK
23 WBPN-LD BINGHAMTON NY 136.2 cCpP BDCCDTL -20061030AGK
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 298.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call
22 WNEP-TV

City/State
WAYMART PA

Application Ref. No.
BDRTCT -20090603ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 W21CP-D GLOVERSVILLE NY 179.2 LIC BLDTT -20090601AQC
21 W64AL STROUDSBURG PA 75.8 APP BDISDTT -20060403AFV
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 373.5 CP BPCDT -20080620AEQ
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 373.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0802
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 373.5 LIC BLCDT -20050802ACS
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 239.4 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 239.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 358.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AGV
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 217.2 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 217.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 217.2 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WROH-LD ROCHESTER NY 243.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ANY
22 WTVU-LP SYRACUSE NY 169.8 APP BDFCDTA -20081216BLJ
22 W22DO-D UTICA NY 169.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061025ACS
22 WEXP ERIE PA 387.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACJ
22 WEXP ERIE PA 386.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0818
22 WTAE-TV PITTSBURGH PA 402.6 APP BDRTCT -20090224ARAU
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 385.1 CP BPCDT -20080317AEE
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 385.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0825
22 WCAX-TV BURLINGTON VT 385.1 APP BMPCDT -20080616ADK
23 WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 155.4 APP BMPDTL -20090612AJZ
23 WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 150.0 cCP BDCCDTL -20061023ABV
23 WBPN-LD BINGHAMTON NY 63.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AGK
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 189.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FRERE R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Table 1
(worst-case scenarios shown

Analysis of current record

Channel

23

Chan
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
22

Proposal causes no interference

Call
WNEP-TV
W23DF
WDVB-CA
WBPN-LD
WETY-TV
WETY-TV
WETY-TV
WLYH-TV
WLYH-TV
WNYE-TV
WNYE-TV
W24BL
W24CS
NEW-LD

Call
WDVB-LD

City/State
WAYMART PA
SALISBURY MD
EDISON NJ
BINGHAMTON NY
SMITHTOWN NY
SMITHTOWN NY
SMITHTOWN NY
LANCASTER PA
LANCASTER PA
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY

POTTSVILLE, ETC.

READING PA
COMMUNITY NY

City/State
EDISON NJ

PA

OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
page 20 of 37)

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km)

155.
297.
15.
218.
88.
88.
88.
216.
216.

0

0.
186.
167.

45,

NWTOWONNWWWAN S

BMPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
APP
Cp
APP
Ccp
cp
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
Ccp
cp
APP

-20090612AJ2

Application Ref. No.

BDRTCT -20090603ABC
BDFCDTL -20090331ASG
BDISTTL -20080804AFF
BDCCDTL -20061030AGK
BPCDT -20080613ACT
DTVPLN -DTVP0851

BLCDT -20030113ABS
BLCDT -20040922AAC
DTVPLN -DTVP0853

BMPEDT -20070124ARX
DTVPLN -DTVP0890

BDEFCDTT -20060403AKU
BDEFCDTT -20060331AXW

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

23

Chan
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
25
25
26
26

Call
WLIW
WLIW
WLIW
WNJS
WNJS
WNJS
WNEP-TV
W23DF
WDVB-LD
WDVB-LD
W23AZ
WBPN-LD
WETY-TV
WETY-TV
WETY-TV
WLYH-TV
WLYH-TV
WNYE-TV
WNYE-TV
W24BL
W24CS
WIVE
WIVE
KYW-TV
KYW-TV

Call
WDVB-CA

City/State
GARDEN CITY NY
GARDEN CITY NY
GARDEN CITY NY
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ
WAYMART PA
SALISBURY MD
EDISON NJ
EDISON NJ
HACKETTSTOWN NJ
BINGHAMTON NY
SMITHTOWN NY
SMITHTOWN NY
SMITHTOWN NY
LANCASTER PA
LANCASTER PA
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY

POTTSVILLE, ETC.

READING PA
READING PA
READING PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA

City/State
EDISON NJ

PA

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km)

60.
60.
60.
125.
125.
125.
145.
287.
15.
29.
57.
208.
103.
103.
103.
201.
201.
15.
15.
171.
152.
118.
136.
119.
119.

NN TOWOHWWNNUUIU-J0)0 N MMM

BDISTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
APP
PLN
Ccp
LIC
PLN
Ccp
APP
Ccp
APP
Ccp

-20080804AFF

Application Ref. No.

BMPEDT -20080620AID
DTVPLN -DTVP0769

BPEDT -20080317AAQ
BLEDT -20070611AAY
DTVPLN -DTVP0812

BPEDT -20080620ALH
BDRTCT -20090603ABC
BDFCDTL -20090331ASG
BMPDTL -20090612AJ7
BDCCDTL -20061023ABV
BLTTL -20021007ARH
BDCCDTL -20061030AGK
BPCDT -20080613ACT
DTVPLN -DTVP0851

BLCDT -20030113ABS
BLCDT -20040922AAC
DTVPLN -DTVP0853

BMPEDT -20070124AAX
DTVPLN -DTVP0890

BDECDTT -20060403AKU
BDEFCDTT -20060331AXW
BMPCDT -20081027ACR
DTVPLN -DTVP0929

BPCDT -20080620ABO
DTVPLN -DTVP0968




Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 21 of 37)

27 WGTW-TV  BURLINGTON NJ 118.9 LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
27 WGTW-TV BURLINGTON NJ 118.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1001

27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 85.8 CP BPCDT -20080619ABY
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 85.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005

27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 85.8 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
30 WEUT-TV NEWARK NJ 15.2 cCp BPCDT -20080619AET
30 WEUT-TV ~NEWARK NJ 15.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1108

31 WPPX-TV WILMINGTON DE 118.9 APP BPCDT -20080620AMP
31 WPPX WILMINGTON DE 118.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1129

31 WPPX-TV WILMINGTON DE 118.9 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
31 WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 13.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620ALZ
31 WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 13.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1152

31 WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 15.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080926ACT
38 WWOR-TV ~ SECAUCUS NJ 15.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040130AZR
38 WWOR-TV ~ SECAUCUS NJ 13.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1373

38 WWOR-TV  SECAUCUS NJ 15.2 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHC
38 WPXU-LP AMITYVILLE NY 45.6 LIC BLTTL -19960422KA
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 60.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 WDVB-LD EDISON NJ BDCCDTL -20061023ABV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 97.0 LIC BLEDT -20070611ARY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 97.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 97.0 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WNEP-TV ~WAYMART PA 150.0 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
23 W23DF SALISBURY MD 257.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090331ASG
23 WDVB-CA EDISON NJ 29.8 APP BDISTTL -20080804AFF
23 W23AZ HACKETTSTOWN NJ 51.4 LIC BLTTL -20021007AAH
23 WBPN-LD BINGHAMTON NY 213.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AGK
23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 127.7 CP BPCDT -20080613ACJ
23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 127.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0851
23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 127.7 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 177.8 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 177.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
23 W23DR-D ROMNEY WV 392.7 LIC BLDTT -20090609AAZ
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 42.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124ARX
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 42.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0890
24 W24BL POTTSVILLE, ETC. PA 153.5 CP BDEFCDTT -20060403AKU
24 W24Cs READING PA 128.9 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXW
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 84.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 22 of 37)

23 W23AZ HACKETTSTOWN NJ BLTTL -20021007ARAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 116.4 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 116.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0769
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 116.4 cCP BPEDT -20080317AAQ
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 124.5 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 124.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 124.5 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WNEP-TV ~WAYMART PA 100.2 APP BDRTCT -20090603ABC
23 W23DF SALISBURY MD 273.4 CP BDFCDTL -20090331ASG
23 WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 72.1 APP BMPDTL -20090612AJ0%Z
23 WDVB-CA EDISON NJ 57.6 APP BDISTTL -20080804AFF
23 WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 51.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061023ABV
23 WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY 347.9 cCpP BPCDT -20080311ACI
23 WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY 347.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0849
23 WBPN-LD BINGHAMTON NY 163.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AGK
23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 158.1 CP BPCDT -20080613ACT
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 158.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0851
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 158.1 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 152.3 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 152.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
23 W23DR-D ROMNEY WV 371.8 LIC BLDTT -20090609AAZ
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 72.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124ARX
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 72.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0890
24 W24BL POTTSVILLE, ETC. PA 116.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060403AKU
24 W24Cs READING PA 105.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXW
25 WTVE READING PA 95.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081027ACR
25 WTVE READING PA 92.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0929
25 WTVE READING PA 105.3 LIC BLCDT -20040323ATZ
26 KYW-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 96.0 CP BPCDT -20080620ABO
26 KYW-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 96.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0968
27 WGTW-TV ~BURLINGTON NJ 95.9 LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
27 WGTW-TV ~ BURLINGTON NJ 95.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1001
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 102.8 CP BPCDT -20080619ABY
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 102.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 102.8 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
30 WFUT-TV NEWARK NJ 72.2 CP BPCDT -20080619AEI
30 WFUT-TV NEWARK NJ 72.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1108
31 WPPX-TV WILMINGTON DE 95.9 APP BPCDT -20080620AMP
31 WPPX WILMINGTON DE 95.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1129
31 WPPX-TV WILMINGTON DE 95.9 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
31 WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 70.7 APP BMPCDT -20080620ALZ
31 WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 70.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1152
31 WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 72.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080926ACT
31 WSWB-DR  SCRANTON PA 99.4 APP BPRM -20080619ALI
31 WSWB SCRANTON PA 99.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1155
31 WSWB SCRANTON PA 99.4 LIC BLCDT -20060721ABH
38 WWOR-TV  SECAUCUS NJ 72.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040130AZR
38 WWOR-TV  SECAUCUS NJ 70.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1373
38 WWOR-TV  SECAUCUS NJ 72.2 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHC
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 116.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study

(worst-case scenarios shown page 23 of 37)

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/st
23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY

Stations Potentially Affectin

Chan Call City/State

ate Applic
BPC

g This Station

Dist (km) Stat

ation Ref. No.
DT -20080613ACT

us Application Ref. No.

22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 195.7 CP BPCDT -20080620AEQ
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 195.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0802
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 195.7 LIC BLCDT -20050802ACS
22 WGBY-TV ~SPRINGFIELD MA 152.4 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 152.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 205.8 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 205.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 205.8 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 304.4 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 304.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 88.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124ARX
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 88.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0890
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 43.4 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 16
Result key: 131
Scenario 1 Affected station 27 WFTY-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 23A NY SMITHTOWN BPCDT 20080613ACJ CP
HAAT 219.0 m, ATV ERP 655.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 5475449 19796.7
not affected by terrain losses 5389078 19557.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 587622 279.4
lost to ATV IX only 587622 279.4
lost to all IX 587622 279.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
22A MA SPRINGFIELD BPEDT 20080507ACW CP
23A PA LANCASTER BLCDT 20040922AAC LIC
24A NY NEW YORK BMPEDT 20070124ARAX CP
After Analysis
Results for: 23A NY SMITHTOWN BPCDT 20080613ACJ CP
HAAT 219.0 m, ATV ERP 655.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqgq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 5475449 19796.7
not affected by terrain losses 5389078 19557.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 607948 316.1
lost to ATV IX only 607948 316.1
lost to all IX 607948 316.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
22A MA SPRINGFIELD BPEDT 20080507ACW CP
23A PA LANCASTER BLCDT 20040922AAC LIC

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 24 of 37)

24A NY NEW YORK BMPEDT 20070124ARX CP
22A NY COMMUNITY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.4233%

Worst case new IX 0.4233% Scenario 1
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call
23 WETY-TV

City/State Application Ref. No.
SMITHTOWN NY BLCDT -20030113ABS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 195.7 CP BPCDT -20080620AEQ
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 195.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0802
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 195.7 LIC BLCDT -20050802ACS
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 152.4 cCpP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV  SPRINGFIELD MA 152.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0803
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 205.8 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 205.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 205.8 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 304.4 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 304.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 88.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124AAX
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 88.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0890
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 43.4 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 8

Result key: 147

Scenario 1 Affected station 28 WFTY-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 23A NY SMITHTOWN BLCDT 20030113ABS LIC

HAAT 204.0 m, ATV ERP 150.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqgq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 4820949 13933.6

not affected by terrain losses 4790620 13885.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 737479 287.6

lost to ATV IX only 737479 287.6

lost to all IX 737479 287.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
23A PA LANCASTER BLCDT 20040922AAC LIC

24A NY NEW YORK BMPEDT 20070124AAX CP

After Analysis

Results for: 23A NY SMITHTOWN BLCDT
HAAT 204.0 m, ATV ERP 150.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 4820949 13933.6

20030113ABS LIC




Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 25 of 37)

not affected by terrain losses 4790620 13885.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 752828 325.2
lost to ATV IX only 752828 325.2
lost to all IX 752828 325.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
23A PA LANCASTER BLCDT 20040922AAC LIC
24A NY NEW YORK BMPEDT 20070124ARAX CP
22A NY COMMUNITY USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3787%
Worst case new IX 0.3787% Scenario 1

FhEEE R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 W25BB PITTSTOWN NJ BLTT -19930325ID
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 57.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619ALB
17 WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 57.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0613
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 75.0 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
18 WMBC-TV ~NEWTON NJ 75.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0643
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 75.0 CP BPCDT -20080620ABX
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 130.7 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 130.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0769
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 130.7 CP BPEDT -20080317ARAQ
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 87.5 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 87.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0812
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 87.5 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 130.4 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 130.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 86.4 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124ARX
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 86.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0890
24 W24BL POTTSVILLE, ETC. PA 106.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060403AKU
24 W24Cs READING PA 81.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060331AXW
25 W27AL 129.9 APP BSTA -20090529APQ
25 WZDC-CA  WASHINGTON DC 251.8 CP BDFCDTA -20080804ACV
25 WQAW-LP BOWIE MD 218.4 APP BDISTTL -20060120ADQ
25 W25AW TRENTON NJ 35.8 LIC BLTTA -20030512ABW
25 WGCE-CA GREECE AND ROCHESTER NY 374.3 CP BDISDTA -20080804AEV
25 W27AL MONTICELLO NY 129.9 APP BDISDTT -20090518ADO
25 WASA-LP PORT JERVIS NY 86.4 APP BDISDTL -20081016AEU
25 WASA-LD PORT JERVIS NY 86.4 APP BMPDTL -20080924ADQ
25 WASA-LD PORT JERVIS NY 86.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ARO
25 WCNY-TV  SYRACUSE NY 287.2 LIC BMLEDT -20040916ABJ
25 WCNY-TV ~ SYRACUSE NY 287.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0927
25 WIVE READING PA 57.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081027ACR
25 WIVE READING PA 65.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0929
25 WIVE READING PA 81.5 LIC BLCDT -20040323ATZ
25 W25AQ TOWANDA PA 182.5 LIC BLTT -198904041C
25 W25AQ TOWANDA PA 182.5 CP BDFCDTT -20060320ADX

Table 1
(worst-case scenarios shown

25  WYOU

25  WNNE

25  WNNE

26  WLIG-LD
26 W26CE
26  WNXY-LP
26 WRNN-LP
26 KYW-TV
26 KYW-TV
26 W26CD
26 W26DE-D
26 W26AT
27 WGTW-TV
27 WGTW-TV
27 WIBY-TV
27 WIBY-TV
27  WIBY-TV
28  WNBC

28  WNBC

28  WNBC

28  WNBC

29  WUVP-TV
29  WUVP-TV
29  WFME-TV
29  WEFME-TV
32 WPSG

32 WPSG

32 WPSG

32 WQPX-TV
32 WQPX

33  WCBS-TV
33 WCBS-TV
33 WCBS-TV
39  WLVT-TV
39  WLVT-TV
40  WXTV

40  WXTV

40  W60AH
22 NEW-LD

WAYMART PA
HARTFORD VT
HARTFORD VT
MINEOLA NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NYACK NY
PHILADELPHIA
PHILADELPHIA
SCRANTON PA

PA
PA

STROUDSBURG PA

WILLIAMSPORT

PA

BURLINGTON NJ
BURLINGTON NJ

POUGHKEEPSIE
POUGHKEEPSIE
POUGHKEEPSIE
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
VINELAND NJ
VINELAND NJ
WEST MILFORD
WEST MILFORD
PHILADELPHIA
PHILADELPHIA
PHILADELPHIA
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
ALLENTOWN PA
ALLENTOWN PA
PATERSON NJ
PATERSON NJ

NY
NY
NY

NJ
NJ
PA
PA
PA

STROUDSBURG PA

COMMUNITY NY

OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
page 26 of 37)

130.
385.
385.
118.
188.
89.
113.
57.
57.
122.
55.
192.
57.
57.
137.
137.
137.
86.
82.
86.
82.
57.
57.
66.
66.
57.
57.
57.
121.
121.
82.
82.
86.
41.
40.
86.
86.
55.
130.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance
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APP

PLN
LIC
Cp
Cp
APP
Ccp
PLN

LIC

Cp

LIC
PLN

Ccp

PLN
LIC
STA
PLN

CP MOD
APP

CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN

PLN
Ccp

LIC
PLN
APP
PLN

Cp MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
Ccp
APP

BDRTCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLDTL
BDFCDTL
BDFCDTL
BDISDTL
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTT
BLDTT
BDEFCDTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BMLCDT
BDSTA
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BPCDT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BDISDTT

-20090615ACB
-20050801BFz
-DTVP0934
-20071217ACU
-20080111ACY
-20080317AFK
-20090323ADI
-20080620ABO
-DTVP0968
-20060328ADX
-20081126ASY
-20060403ADG
-20060105AAR
-DTVP1001
-20080619ABY
-DTVP1005
-20061031ACG
-20041220ADE
-DTVP1043
-20080314ACO
-20080620ADL
-20081110ADR
-DTVP1076
-20040712ACP
-DTVP1077
-20021025AAS
-DTVP1192
-20080616ABE
-20060629AFR
-DTVP1193
-20080619AAZ
-DTVP1224
-20080523AEI
-20080618AAL
-DTVP1411
-20050214AGS
-DTVP1444
-20060403ADD

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Chan
17
17
18
18
18
21

Call
WPHL-TV
WPHL-TV
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WLIW

Call
W25AW

City/State
PHILADELPHIA
PHILADELPHIA
NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ

City/State
TRENTON NJ

PA
PA

GARDEN CITY NY

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Application Ref.
-20030512ABW

Dist (km)

50.
49.
81.
81.
81.
122.

UWWwwo

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
Ccp
APP

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BMPEDT

-20080619ALB
-DTVP0613
-20060803AMO
-DTVP0643
-20080620ABX
-20080620AID




Table 1

(worst-case scenarios shown page 27 of 37)

21
21
22
22
22
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
32
32
32
33
33
33
39
39
40
40
40
22

Proposed station is beyond the site to

WLIW
WLIW
WNJS
WNJS
WNJS
WNYE-TV
WNYE-TV
W24BL
W24Cs
W27AL
WZDC-CA
W25BB
W27AL
WASA-LP
WASA-LD
WASA-LD
WCNY-TV
WCNY-TV
WTVE
WTVE
WTVE
W25A0
WYOU
WTVR-TV
WTVR-TV
WLIG-LD
W26CE
WNXY-LP
WRNN-LP
KYW-TV
KYW-TV
W26CD
W26DE-D
WGTW-TV
WGTW-TV
WNBC
WNBC
WNBC
WNBC
WUVP-TV
WUVP-TV
WEME-TV
WEME-TV
WPSG
WPSG
WPSG
WCBS-TV
WCBS-TV
WCBS-TV
WLVT-TV
WLVT-TV
WXTV
WXTV
W60AH
NEW-LD

GARDEN CITY NY
GARDEN CITY NY
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
POTTSVILLE, ETC.
READING PA

WASHINGTON DC
PITTSTOWN NJ
MONTICELLO NY
PORT JERVIS NY
PORT JERVIS NY
PORT JERVIS NY
SYRACUSE NY
SYRACUSE NY
READING PA
READING PA
READING PA
TOWANDA PA
WAYMART PA
RICHMOND VA
RICHMOND VA
MINEOLA NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
NYACK NY
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
SCRANTON PA
STROUDSBURG PA
BURLINGTON NJ
BURLINGTON NJ
NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
VINELAND NJ
VINELAND NJ
WEST MILFORD NJ
WEST MILFORD NJ
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
ALLENTOWN PA
ALLENTOWN PA
PATERSON NJ
PATERSON NJ
STROUDSBURG PA
COMMUNITY NY

PA

nearest cell evaluation distance

OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study

122.5
122.5
58.7
58.7
58.7
83.6
83.6
134.5
101.1
157.2
249.4
35.8
157.2
83.6
83.6
83.6
321.8
321.8
49.9
83.6
101.1
218.0
165.1
393.3
393.3
109.1
177.6
85.7
107.7
50.3
50.3
158.3
90.1
49.8
49.8
83.1
78.7
83.1
78.7
49.8
49.8
71.6
71.6
49.8
49.8
49.8
78.7
78.7
83.1
70.8
70.5
83.1
83.1
90.1
122.5

PLN
Cp
LIC
PLN
Cp
CpP MOD
PLN

Ccp
APP
Cp
LIC
APP
APP
APP
Ccp
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
Cp
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
Cp
Cp
APP
Cp
PLN

LIC
LIC
PLN
STA
PLN
CP MOD
APP
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
Cp
APP
PLN
Ccp
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
Cp
APP

DTVPLN -DTVP0769
BPEDT -20080317AAQ
BLEDT -20070611AAY
DTVPLN -DTVP0812
BPEDT -20080620ALH
BMPEDT -20070124AAX
DTVPLN -DTVP0890
BDFCDTT -20060403AKU
BDEFCDTT -20060331AXW
BSTA -20090529APQ
BDFCDTA -20080804ACV
BLTT -19930325ID
BDISDTT -20090518ADO
BDISDTL -20081016AEU
BMPDTL -20080924ADQ
BDCCDTL -20061030ARO
BMLEDT -20040916ABJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0927
BMPCDT -20081027ACR
DTVPLN -DTVP0929
BLCDT -20040323ATZ
BDEFCDTT -20060320ADX
BDRTCDT -20090615ACB
BLCDT -20021204ABA
DTVPLN -DTVP0933
BLDTL -20071217ACU
BDFCDTL -20080111ACY
BDFCDTL -20080317AFK
BDISDTL -20090323ADI
BPCDT -20080620ABO
DTVPLN -DTVP0968
BDEFCDTT -20060328ADX
BLDTT -20081126ASY
BLCDT -20060105AAR
DTVPLN -DTVP1001
BDSTA -20041220ADE
DTVPLN -DTVP1043
BMPCDT -20080314AC0
BPCDT -20080620ADL
BMPCDT -20081110ADR
DTVPLN -DTVP1076
BLEDT -20040712ACP
DTVPLN -DTVP1077
BLCDT -20021025AAS
DTVPLN -DTVP1192
BPCDT -20080616ABE
BMPCDT -20080619AAZ
DTVPLN -DTVP1224
BPCDT -20080523AEI
BMPEDT -20080618AAL
DTVPLN -DTVP1411
BLCDT -20050214AGS
DTVPLN -DTVP1444
BDISDTT -20060403ADD

USERRECORD-01
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Table 1
(worst-case scenarios shown

Analysis of current record

Channel

26

Chan
18
18
18
23
23
23
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
29
29
30
30
33
33

Call
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WETY-TV
WETY-TV
WETY-TV
WNYE-TV
WNYE-TV
W27AL
W27AL
WASA-LP
WASA-LD
WASA-LD
WYOU
WHPX-TV
WHPX
WHPX-TV
WZDC-LD
WHDN-LD
W63DC
WTEN
WTEN
WLIG-LD
W26CE
WNXY-LP
W26CE
W26CE
WNXY-LP
W26CE
WRNN-LP
W26CV
KYW-TV
KYW-TV
W26CD
W26DE-D
W26DE-D
W26AT
W27CD
W27AL
WTBY-TV
WTBY-TV
WTBY-TV
WNBC
WNBC
WNBC
WNBC
WEME-TV
WEME-TV
WEUT-TV
WEUT-TV
WESB
WESB

Call
W26DC

City/State
NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ
SMITHTOWN NY
SMITHTOWN NY
SMITHTOWN NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY

MONTICELLO NY
PORT JERVIS NY
PORT JERVIS NY
PORT JERVIS NY
WAYMART PA

NEW LONDON CT
NEW LONDON CT
NEW LONDON CT
WASHINGTON DC
BOSTON MA

OCEAN CITY MD
ALBANY NY
ALBANY NY
MINEOLA NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
NYACK NY
MANSFIELD PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
SCRANTON PA
STROUDSBURG PA
STROUDSBURG PA
WILLIAMSPORT PA
STAMFORD CT
MONTICELLO NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
WEST MILFORD NJ
WEST MILFORD NJ
NEWARK NJ
NEWARK NJ
HARTFORD CT
HARTFORD CT

City/State
HEMPSTEAD NY

OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
page 28 of 37)

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km)

63.
63.
63.
43.
43.
43.
45.
45.
141.
141.
45.
45,
45.
189.
126.
126.
126.
371.
264.
322.
209.
209.
13.
57.
41.
57.
58.
41.
57.
18.
309.
172.
172.
201.
147.
147.
304.
31.
141.
88.
88.
88.
45.
48.
45.
48.
67.
67.
45.
45.
122.
122.
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BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
PLN
Cp
Cp
PLN
LIC
Cp MOD
PLN
APP
APP
APP
APP
Cp
APP
Cp MOD
PLN
Cp
APP
LIC
Cp
LIC
PLN

PLN
LIC
PLN

-20080522ABK

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060803AMO
DTVPLN -DTVP0643

BPCDT -20080620ABX
BPCDT -20080613ACJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0851

BLCDT -20030113ABS
BMPEDT -20070124ARX
DTVPLN -DTVP0890

BSTA -20090529APQ
BDISDTT -20090518ADO
BDISDTL -20081016AEU
BMPDTL -20080924ADQ
BDCCDTL -20061030ARO
BDRTCDT -20090615ACB
BMPCDT -20080619AEO
DTVPLN -DTVP0944

BPCDT -20080313ABQ
BDCCDTL -20061027ABW
BLTTL -20031231AAX
BDFCDTL -20080305AEP
BLCDT -20060104ACC
DTVPLN -DTVP0962

BLDTL -20071217ACU
BDFCDTL -20080111ACY
BDFCDTL -20080317AFK
BLTTL -20080306ABU
BSTA -20061003ABI
BLTTL -20070621AFF
BSTA -20070821AEJ
BDISDTL -20090323ADI
BDFCDTT -20060331BKG
BPCDT -20080620ABO
DTVPLN -DTVP0968

BDEFCDTT -20060328ADX
BPTT -20050920AAM
BLDTT -20081126ASY
BDFCDTT -20060403ADG
BLTTL -20070209ARH
BMPDTL -20090428AAT
BPCDT -20080619ABY
DTVPLN -DTVP1005

BMLCDT -20061031ACG
BDSTA -20041220ADE
DTVPLN -DTVP1043

BMPCDT -20080314AC0O
BPCDT -20080620ADL
BLEDT -20040712ACP
DTVPLN -DTVP1077

BPCDT -20080619AEI
DTVPLN -DTVP1108

BLCDT -20041029AIL
DTVPLN -DTVP1212




Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 29 of 37)

33 WE'SB HARTFORD CT 122.2 CP BPCDT -20080619AFT
33 WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 48.0 APP BMPCDT -20080619AAZ
33 WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 48.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1224

33 WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 45.1 Cp BPCDT -20080523AEI
40 WXTV PATERSON NJ 45.1 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
40 WXTV PATERSON NJ 45.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1444

41 W60AT NEW YORK NY 45.1 CP BDISDTL -20080317AEL
41 W60ATI NEW YORK NY 43.5 APP BMPDTL -20090202BMN
41 W41DN-D PORT JERVIS NY 99.0 CPp BDISDTL -20080117ACU
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 W26CE NEW YORK NY BLTTL -20080306ABU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 120.3 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 120.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0643
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 120.3 CP BPCDT -20080620ABX
23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 15.9 cCp BPCDT -20080613ACJ
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 15.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0851
23 WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 15.9 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 103.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124ARX
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 103.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0890
25 W27AL 183.5 APP BSTA -20090529APQ
25 W27AL MONTICELLO NY 183.5 APP BDISDTT -20090518ADO
25 WASA-LP PORT JERVIS NY 103.0 APP BDISDTL -20081016AEU
25 WASA-LD PORT JERVIS NY 103.0 APP BMPDTL -20080924ADQ
25 WASA-LD PORT JERVIS NY 103.0 cCP BDCCDTL -20061030ARO
26 WHPX-TV NEW LONDON CT 78.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AEO
26 WHPX NEW LONDON CT 78.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0944
26 WHPX-TV NEW LONDON CT 78.7 CP BPCDT -20080313ABQ
26 WHDN-LD BOSTON MA 219.4 LIC BLTTL -20031231ARX
26 W63DC OCEAN CITY MD 364.5 CP BDFCDTL -20080305AEP
26 WTEN ALBANY NY 222.0 LIC BLCDT -20060104ACC
26 WTEN ALBANY NY 222.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0962
26 W26DC HEMPSTEAD NY 57.9 LIC BLTTL -20080522ABK
26 WLIG-LD MINEOLA NY 70.0 LIC BLDTL -20071217ACU
26 WNXY-LP NEW YORK NY 99.5 CP BDFCDTL -20080317AFK
26 WNXY-LP NEW YORK NY 99.5 LIC BLTTL -20070621AFF
26 WRNN-LP NYACK NY 75.8 APP BDISDTL -20090323ADI
26 WNGN-LP TROY NY 226.1 APP BPTTL -20030513AAE
26 W26CV MANSFIELD PA 361.2 CP BDFCDTT -20060331BKG
26 KYW-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 227.8 CP BPCDT -20080620ABO
26 KYW-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 227.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0968
26 W26CD SCRANTON PA 253.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060328ADX
26 W26DE-D STROUDSBURG PA 203.6 LIC BLDTT -20081126ASY
26 W2 6AT WILLIAMSPORT PA 360.0 CP BDFCDTT -20060403ADG
27 W27AL MONTICELLO NY 183.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090428AAT
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 121.2 CP BPCDT -20080619ABY
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 121.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 121.2 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG

28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 103.0 STA BDSTA -20041220ADE

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown  page 30 of 37)

28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 105.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1043

28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 103.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080314AC0O
28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 105.9 APP BPCDT -20080620ADL
29 WEME-TV ~WEST MILFORD NJ 125.2 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
29 WEME-TV ~WEST MILFORD NJ 125.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1077

30 WEUT-TV NEWARK NJ 103.0 cp BPCDT -20080619AET
30 WEUT-TV ~NEWARK NJ 103.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1108

33 WESB HARTFORD CT 102.3 LIC BLCDT -20041029AIL
33 WESB HARTFORD CT 102.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1212

33 WESB HARTFORD CT 102.3 CP BPCDT -20080619AFT
33 WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 105.9 APP BMPCDT -20080619AAZ
33 WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 105.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1224

33 WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 103.0 cCp BPCDT -20080523AET
40 WXTV PATERSON NJ 103.0 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
40 WXTV PATERSON NJ 103.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1444

41 W60AI NEW YORK NY 103.0 cCp BDISDTL -20080317AEL
41 W60AI NEW YORK NY 101.4 APP BMPDTL -20090202BMN
22 NEW-LD COMMUNITY NY 57.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 W26CE NEW YORK NY BSTA -20061003ABI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 120.7 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 120.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0643
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 120.7 CP BPCDT -20080620ABX
23 WFTY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 16.4 CP BPCDT -20080613ACJT
23 WEFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 16.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0851
23 WETY-TV ~ SMITHTOWN NY 16.4 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 103.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124ARX
24 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 103.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0890
25 W27AL 184.0 APP BSTA -20090529APQ
25 W27AL MONTICELLO NY 184.0 APP BDISDTT -20090518ADO
25 WASA-LP PORT JERVIS NY 103.3 APP BDISDTL -20081016AEU
25 WASA-LD PORT JERVIS NY 103.3 APP BMPDTL -20080924ADQ
25 WASA-LD PORT JERVIS NY 103.3 cCP BDCCDTL -20061030ARO
26 WHPX-TV NEW LONDON CT 78.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AEO
26 WHPX NEW LONDON CT 78.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0944
26 WHPX-TV NEW LONDON CT 78.7 CP BPCDT -20080313ABQ
26 WHDN-LD BOSTON MA 219.4 LIC BLTTL -20031231AAX
26 We3DC OCEAN CITY MD 364.5 CP BDFCDTL -20080305AEP
26 WTEN ALBANY NY 222.5 LIC BLCDT -20060104ACC
26 WTEN ALBANY NY 222.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0962
26 W26DC HEMPSTEAD NY 58.2 LIC BLTTL -20080522ABK
26 WLIG-LD MINEOLA NY 70.3 LIC BLDTL -20071217ACU
26 WNXY-LP NEW YORK NY 99.9 CP BDFCDTL -20080317AFK
26 WNXY-LP NEW YORK NY 99.8 LIC BLTTL -20070621AFF
26 WRNN-LP NYACK NY 76.2 APP BDISDTL -20090323ADI
26 WNGN-LP TROY NY 226.5 APP BPTTL -20030513AAE
26 W26CV MANSFIELD PA 361.6 CP BDFCDTT -20060331BKG




Table 1

(worst-case scenarios shown page 31 of 37)

26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
29
29
30
30
33
33
33
33
33
33
40
40
41
41
22

KYW-TV
KYW-TV
W26CD
W26DE-D
W26AT
W27AL
WIBY-TV
WTBY-TV
WTBY-TV
WNBC
WNBC
WNBC
WNBC
WEME-TV
WEME-TV
WEUT-TV
WEUT-TV
WE'SB
WESB
WESB
WCBS-TV
WCBS-TV
WCBS-TV
WXTV
WXTV
W60AT
W60AT
NEW-LD

PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
SCRANTON PA
STROUDSBURG PA
WILLIAMSPORT PA
MONTICELLO NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
WEST MILFORD NJ
WEST MILFORD NJ
NEWARK NJ
NEWARK NJ
HARTFORD CT
HARTFORD CT
HARTFORD CT

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
PATERSON NJ
PATERSON NJ

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
COMMUNITY NY

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study

228.0
228.0
253.8
204.0
360.4
184.0
121.7
121.7
121.7
103.4
106.2
103.4
106.2
125.5
125.5
103.4
103.3
102.6
102.6
102.6
106.2
106.2
103.4
103.4
103.4
103.4
101.7

58.2

Ccp
PLN

LIC
Cp
CpP MOD
Cp
PLN
LIC
STA
PLN
CpP MOD
APP
LIC
PLN
Ccp
PLN
LIC
PLN
Cp
APP
PLN
Cp
LIC
PLN

APP
APP

BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDEFCDTT
BLDTT
BDEFCDTT
BMPDTL
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BMLCDT
BDSTA
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BPCDT
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BDISDTL
BMPDTL
USERREC

-20080620ABO
-DTVP0968
-20060328ADX
-20081126ASY
-20060403ADG
-20090428AAT
-20080619ABY
-DTVP1005
-20061031ACG
-20041220ADE
-DTVP1043
-20080314ACO
-20080620ADL
-20040712ACP
-DTVP1077
-20080619AET
-DTVP1108
-20041029AIL
-DTVP1212
-20080619AFT
-20080619AAZ
-DTVP1224
-20080523AEI
-20050214AGs
-DTVP1444
-20080317AEL
-20090202BMN
ORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel
26

Chan
18
18
18
22
22
22
23
23
23
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25

Call
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WNJS
WNJS
WNJS
WETY-TV
WETY-TV
WETY-TV
WNYE-TV
WNYE-TV
W27AL
W27AL
WASA-LP
WASA-LD
WASA-LD
WYOU

Call City/State
WNXY-LP

NEW YORK NY

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Application Ref.

City/State Dist (km)
NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ 25.1
NEWTON NJ 25.1
CAMDEN NJ 136.9
CAMDEN NJ 136.9
CAMDEN NJ 136.9
SMITHTOWN NY 84.7
SMITHTOWN NY 84.7
SMITHTOWN NY 84.7
NEW YORK NY 3.7
NEW YORK NY 3.7
118.8
MONTICELLO NY 118.8
PORT JERVIS NY 3.7
PORT JERVIS NY 3.7
PORT JERVIS NY 3.7
WAYMART PA 158.0

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
PLN
Ccp
LIC
PLN
Ccp
Ccp
PLN
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP
APP
APP
Ccp
APP

No.
-20070621AFF
Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20060803AMO
DTVPLN -DTVP0643
BPCDT -20080620ABX
BLEDT -20070611AAY
DTVPLN -DTVP0812
BPEDT -20080620ALH
BPCDT -20080613ACJT
DTVPLN -DTVP0851
BLCDT -20030113ABS
BMPEDT -20070124ARX
DTVPLN -DTVP0890
BSTA -20090529APQ
BDISDTT -20090518ADO
BDISDTL -20081016AEU
BMPDTL -20080924ADQ
BDCCDTL -20061030ARO
BDRTCDT -20090615ACB

Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 32 of 37)

26 ~ WHPX-TV NEW LONDON CT 164.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AEO
26  WHPX NEW LONDON CT 164.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0944

26 ~ WHPX-TV NEW LONDON CT 164.0 CP BPCDT -20080313ABQ
26 ~ WZDC-LD WASHINGTON DC 334.9 APP BDCCDTL  -20061027ABW
26 ~ WHDN-LD BOSTON MA 299.2 LIC BLTTL -20031231AAX
26  WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 362.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AJL
26  WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 362.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0952

26  W63DC OCEAN CITY MD 296.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20080305AEP
26  WTEN ALBANY NY 208.5 LIC BLCDT -20060104ACC
26  WTEN ALBANY NY 208.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0962

26  W26DC HEMPSTEAD NY 41.6 LIC BLTTL -20080522ABK
26 ~ WLIG-LD MINEOLA NY 30.8 LIC BLDTL -20071217ACU
26  W26CE NEW YORK NY 99.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20080111ACY
26  W26CE NEW YORK NY 99.5 LIC BLTTL -20080306ABU
26  W26CE NEW YORK NY 99.8 APP BSTA -20061003ABI
26 W26CE NEW YORK NY 99.5 APP BSTA -20070821AEJ
26  WRNN-LP NYACK NY 23.9 APP BDISDTL  -20090323ADI
26  WNGN-LP TROY NY 227.8 APP BPTTL -20030513RAE
26 W26CV MANSFIELD PA 273.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BKG
26 ~ KYW-TV  PHILADELPHIA PA 135.1 cCP BPCDT -20080620ABO
26 ~ KYW-TV  PHILADELPHIA PA 135.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0968

26 W26CD SCRANTON PA 166.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060328ADX
26  W26CD SCRANTON PA 166.3 LIC BLTT -20020726AAP
26 ~ W26DE-D STROUDSBURG PA 107.5 LIC BLDTT -20081126ASY
26  W26AT WILLIAMSPORT PA 265.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403ADG
27  W27AL MONTICELLO NY 118.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090428RAT
27  WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 82.2 CP BPCDT -20080619ABY
27  WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 82.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1005

27  WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 82.2 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
28  WNBC NEW YORK NY 3.6 STA BDSTA -20041220ADE
28  WNBC NEW YORK NY 7.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1043

28  WNBC NEW YORK NY 3.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080314AC0O
28  WNBC NEW YORK NY 7.2 APP BPCDT -20080620ADL
29  WUVP-TV VINELAND NJ 134.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081110ADR
29  WUVP-TV VINELAND NJ 134.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1076

29  WFME-TV WEST MILFORD NJ 26.6 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
29  WFME-TV WEST MILFORD NJ 26.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1077

30  WFUT-TV NEWARK NJ 3.6 CP BPCDT -20080619AET
30  WFUT-TV NEWARK NJ 3.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1108

33  WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 7.2 APP BMPCDT -20080619AAZ
33  WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 7.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1224

33  WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 3.6 CP BPCDT -20080523AEI
34  WCAU PHILADELPHIA PA 134.8 CP BPCDT -20080620AKG
34  WCAU PHILADELPHIA PA 134.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1269

40 WXTV PATERSON NJ 3.6 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
40 WXTV PATERSON NJ 3.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1444

41 WNAI-LP SPRINGVILLE NJ 134.8 CP BDFCDTL ~ -20090326ABU
41  W60AI NEW YORK NY 3.6 CP BDISDTL  -20080317AEL
41  W60AI NEW YORK NY 2.5 APP BMPDTL -20090202BMN
41  W41DN-D PORT JERVIS NY 61.8 CP BDISDTL  -20080117ACU
22 NEW-LD  COMMUNITY NY 41.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call
26 W26CE

City/State
NEW YORK NY BSTA

Application Ref. No.
-20070821AEJ




Table 1

(worst-case scenarios shown page 33 of 37)

Chan

18
18
18
23
23
23
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
29
29
30
30
33
33
33
33
33
33
40
40
41
41
22

Stations

Call
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WETY-TV
WETY-TV
WETY-TV
WNYE-TV
WNYE-TV
W27AL
W27AL
WASA-LP
WASA-LD
WASA-LD
WHPX-TV
WHPX
WHPX-TV
WHDN-LD
W63DC
WTEN
WTEN
W26DC
WLIG-LD
WNXY-LP
WNXY-LP
WRNN-LP
WNGN-LP
W26CV
KYW-TV
KYW-TV
W26CD
W26DE-D
W26AT
W27AL
WTBY-TV
WTBY-TV
WTBY-TV
WNBC
WNBC
WNBC
WNBC
WEME-TV
WEME-TV
WEUT-TV
WEUT-TV
WE'SB
WESB
WESB
WCBS-TV
WCBS-TV
WCBS-TV
WXTV
WXTV
W60ATI
W60AT
NEW-LD

OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study

City/State Dist (km)
NEWTON NJ 120.3
NEWTON NJ 120.3
NEWTON NJ 120.3
SMITHTOWN NY 15.9
SMITHTOWN NY 15.9
SMITHTOWN NY 15.9
NEW YORK NY 103.0
NEW YORK NY 103.0

183.5
MONTICELLO NY 183.5
PORT JERVIS NY 103.0
PORT JERVIS NY 103.0
PORT JERVIS NY 103.0
NEW LONDON CT 78.7
NEW LONDON CT 78.7
NEW LONDON CT 78.7
BOSTON MA 219.4
OCEAN CITY MD 364.5
ALBANY NY 222.0
ALBANY NY 222.0
HEMPSTEAD NY 57.9
MINEOLA NY 70.0
NEW YORK NY 99.5
NEW YORK NY 99.5
NYACK NY 75.8
TROY NY 226.1
MANSFIELD PA 361.2
PHILADELPHIA PA 227.8
PHILADELPHIA PA 227.8
SCRANTON PA 253.4
STROUDSBURG PA 203.6
WILLIAMSPORT PA 360.0
MONTICELLO NY 183.5
POUGHKEEPSIE NY 121.2
POUGHKEEPSIE NY 121.2
POUGHKEEPSIE NY 121.2
NEW YORK NY 103.0
NEW YORK NY 105.9
NEW YORK NY 103.0
NEW YORK NY 105.9
WEST MILFORD NJ 125.2
WEST MILFORD NJ 125.2
NEWARK NJ 103.0
NEWARK NJ 103.0
HARTFORD CT 102.3
HARTFORD CT 102.3
HARTFORD CT 102.3
NEW YORK NY 105.9
NEW YORK NY 105.9
NEW YORK NY 103.0
PATERSON NJ 103.0
PATERSON NJ 103.0
NEW YORK NY 103.0
NEW YORK NY 101.4
COMMUNITY NY 57.9

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
PLN
cp
cp
PLN
LIC
CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP
APP
APP
Ccp
CP MOD
PLN

CP MOD
APP
LIC
PLN
cp
PLN
LIC
PLN
Cp
APP
PLN
Cp
LIC
PLN

APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060803AMO
DTVPLN -DTVP0643

BPCDT -20080620ABX
BPCDT -20080613ACT
DTVPLN -DTVP0851

BLCDT -20030113ABS
BMPEDT -20070124AAX
DTVPLN -DTVP0890

BSTA -20090529APQ
BDISDTT -20090518ADO
BDISDTL -20081016AEU
BMPDTL -20080924ADQ
BDCCDTL -20061030ARO
BMPCDT -20080619AEO
DTVPLN -DTVP0944

BPCDT -20080313ABQ
BLTTL -20031231AAX
BDFCDTL -20080305AEP
BLCDT -20060104ACC
DTVPLN -DTVP0962

BLTTL -20080522ABK
BLDTL -20071217ACU
BDFCDTL -20080317AFK
BLTTL -20070621AFF
BDISDTL -20090323ADI
BPTTL -20030513AAE
BDFCDTT -20060331BKG
BPCDT -20080620ABO
DTVPLN -DTVP0968

BDEFCDTT -20060328ADX
BLDTT -20081126ASY
BDEFCDTT -20060403ADG
BMPDTL -20090428AAT
BPCDT -20080619ABY
DTVPLN -DTVP1005

BMLCDT -20061031ACG
BDSTA -20041220ADE
DTVPLN -DTVP1043

BMPCDT -20080314ACO
BPCDT -20080620ADL
BLEDT -20040712ACP
DTVPLN -DTVP1077

BPCDT -20080619AEI
DTVPLN -DTVP1108

BLCDT -20041029AIL
DTVPLN -DTVP1212

BPCDT -20080619AFT
BMPCDT -20080619AAZ
DTVPLN -DTVP1224

BPCDT -20080523AET
BLCDT -20050214AGS
DTVPLN -DTVP1444

BDISDTL -20080317AEL
BMPDTL -20090202BMN

USERRECORD-01

Table 1
(worst-case scenarios shown

OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
page 34 of 37)
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Analysis of current record

Channel

Chan

18
18
18
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
28
28

Call
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WNYE-TV
WNYE-TV
W27AL
W27AL
WASA-LP
WASA-LD
WASA-LD
W25AQ
WYOU
WHPX-TV
WHPX
WHPX-TV
WZDC-LD
WHDN-LD
WHAG-TV
WHAG-TV
W63DC
WTEN
WTEN
WNYB
WNYB
WNYB
WLIG-LD
W26CE
WNXY-LP
W26CE
WNXY-LP
W26CE
WRNN-LP
WNGN-LP
W26CV
KYW-TV
KYW-TV
W26CD
W26CD
W26DE-D
W26DE-D
W2 6AT
NEW
W27AL
WIBY-TV
WIBY-TV
WIBY-TV
WNBC
WNBC

Call
W26DB

City/State
NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY

MONTICELLO NY
PORT JERVIS NY
PORT JERVIS NY
PORT JERVIS NY
TOWANDA PA
WAYMART PA

NEW LONDON CT
NEW LONDON CT
NEW LONDON CT
WASHINGTON DC
BOSTON MA
HAGERSTOWN MD
HAGERSTOWN MD
OCEAN CITY MD
ALBANY NY
ALBANY NY
JAMESTOWN NY
JAMESTOWN NY
JAMESTOWN NY
MINEOLA NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
NYACK NY

TROY NY
MANSFIELD PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
STROUDSBURG PA
STROUDSBURG PA
WILLIAMSPORT PA
ITHACA NY
MONTICELLO NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

City/State
PORT JERVIS NY

Dist (km)

68.4

68.
68.
89.
89.
33.
33.
89.
89.
89.
154.
69.
206.
206.
206.
338.
319.
336.
336.
338.
150.
150.
393.
393.
393.
116.
169.
92.
170.
91.
169.
105.
180.
192.
154.
154.
84.
84.
60.
60.
197.
206.
33.
62.
62.
62.
89.
91.
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
PLN
Ccp
CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP
APP
APP
cp
cp
APP
CP MOD
PLN
Ccp
APP
LIC
CP MOD
PLN

LIC

LIC
Ccp
APP
Cp MOD
Cp
PLN
LIC
STA
PLN

Application Ref. No.

-20070223AHI

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BSTA
BDISDTT
BDISDTL
BMPDTL
BDCCDTL
BDFCDTT
BDRTCDT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BDCCDTL
BLTTL
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BLDTL
BDFCDTL
BDFCDTL
BSTA
BLTTL
BSTA
BDISDTL
BPTTL
BDFCDTT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDEFCDTT
BLTT
BPTT
BLDTT
BDFCDTT
BSFDTT
BMPDTL
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BMLCDT
BDSTA
DTVPLN

-20060803AMO
-DTVP0643

-20080620ABX
-20070124ARX
-DTVP0890

-20090529AP0Q
-20090518ADO
-20081016AEU
-20080924ADQ
-20061030ARO
-20060320ADX
-20090615ACB
-20080619AEO
-DTVP0944

-20080313ABQ
-20061027ABW
-20031231AAX
-20080619AJL
-DTVP0952

-20080305AEP
-20060104ACC
-DTVP0962

-20080619AFD
-DTVP0963

-20080313ACK
-20071217ACU
-20080111ACY
-20080317AFK
-20061003ABI
-20070621AFF
-20070821AEJ
-20090323ADI
-20030513AAE
-20060331BKG
-20080620ABO
-DTVP0968

-20060328ADX
-20020726AAP
-20050920AAM
-20081126ASY
-20060403ADG
-20060630DCG
-20090428AAT
-20080619ABY
-DTVP1005

-20061031ACG
-20041220ADE
-DTVP1043




Table 1

28
28
29
29
30
30
33
33
33
34
34
40
40
41
41
41
41
41
41
22

WNBC
WNBC
WEME-TV
WEME-TV
WEUT-TV
WEUT-TV
WCBS-TV
WCBS-TV
WCBS-TV
WIVT
WIVT
WXTV
WXTV
W60AT
W60AT
W41DN-D
WVIA-TV
WVIA-TV
WVIA-TV
NEW-LD

page 35 of 37)

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
WEST MILFORD NJ
WEST MILFORD NJ
NEWARK NJ
NEWARK NJ

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
BINGHAMTON NY
BINGHAMTON NY
PATERSON NJ
PATERSON NJ

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
PORT JERVIS NY
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
COMMUNITY NY

OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown

89.7
91.3
73.1
73.1
89.7
89.0
91.3
91.4
89.7
130.5
130.5
89.7
89.7
89.7
89.5
40.0
101.7
101.7
101.7
121.0

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

CP MOD BMPCDT -20080314AC0O
APP BPCDT -20080620ADL
LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1077

Cp BPCDT -20080619AEI
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1108
APP BMPCDT -20080619AAZ
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1224
Ccp BPCDT -20080523AEI
Cp BPCDT -20080314ACR
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1264
LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1444

Cp BDISDTL -20080317AEL
APP BMPDTL -20090202BMN
Cp BDISDTL -20080117ACU
Cp BPEDT -20080619ADK
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1482
LIC BLEDT -20010109AAP
APP USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel
30

Chan
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Call
WTEN
WTEN
WIBY-TV
WIBY-TV
WIBY-TV
WNBC
WNBC
WNBC
WNBC
WFME-TV
WFME-TV
WBZ-TV
WBZ-TV
WBZ-TV
WRAV-LD
WEUT-TV
WEUT-TV
WSKA
WSKA
WPXN-TV
W30AJ
WUTR
WUTR
WELL-LD
WELL-LP

Call
W30AZ

City/State
ALBANY NY
ALBANY NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
WEST MILFORD NJ
WEST MILFORD NJ
BOSTON MA
BOSTON MA
BOSTON MA
OCEAN CITY MD
NEWARK NJ
NEWARK NJ
CORNING NY
CORNING NY
NEW YORK NY
SYRACUSE NY
UTICA NY
UTICA NY
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA

City/State
LIBERTY NY

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Application Ref.

Dist (km)
108.4
108.4

40.3

40.3

40.3
108.5
111.8
108.5
111.7

99.9

99.9
266.9
266.9
266.9
373.7
108.5
107.7
230.7
230.7
107.5
211.6
175.8
175.8
197.3
196.9

BPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status

LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
Ccp BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BMLCDT
STA BDSTA
PLN DTVPLN

CP MOD BMPCDT
APP BPCDT

LIC BLEDT
PLN DTVPLN
Ccp BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
Cp BDCCDTL
Ccp BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLEDT
PLN DTVPLN
STA BDSTAB
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
Cp BDCCDTL

APP BSTA

No.

-20050908ADJ

Application Ref. No.

-20060104ACC
-DTVP0962
-20080619ABY
-DTVP1005
-20061031ACG
-20041220ADE
-DTVP1043
-20080314ACO
-20080620ADL
-20040712ACP
-DTVP1077
-20080616ABK
-DTVP1105
-20060420ABG
-20070829ACZ
-20080619AET
-DTVP1108
-20060705ABL
-DTVP1109
-20071023AAA
-19910528JX
-20040217ADC
-DTVP1110
-20081215AAS
-20081222AAN

Table 1
(worst-case scenarios shown

30  WGCB-TV
30  WGCB-TV
30 W30AN
30 W30CN-D
31 WTIC-TV
31 WTIC-TV
31 W31BP
31  WNCE-CA
31  WPXN-TV
31 WPXN-TV
31  WPXN-TV
31  WSWB-DR
31  WSWB

31  WSWB

32 WQPX-TV
32 WQPX

33  WFSB

33  WFSB

33  WFSB

33 WCBS-TV
33  WCBS-TV
33 WCBS-TV
34 WIVT

34  WIVT

34  WMHT

34  WMHT

38  WWOR-TV
38  WWOR-TV
38  WWOR-TV
44 WNYW

44 WNYW

44 WNYW

44 WNYW

45  WEDH

45  WEDH

45  WMBQ-LD
45  WLIG-LD
45 W45DH-D
45  WOLF-TV
45  WOLF-TV
22 NEW-LD

page 36 of 37)

RED LION PA
RED LION PA
WILLIAMSPORT PA
MANCHESTER, ETC. VT
HARTFORD CT
HARTFORD CT
BURLINGTON, ETC. NY
GLENS FALLS NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
HARTFORD CT
HARTFORD CT
HARTFORD CT
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
BINGHAMTON NY
BINGHAMTON NY
SCHENECTADY NY
SCHENECTADY NY
SECAUCUS NJ
SECAUCUS NJ
SECAUCUS NJ
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
HARTFORD CT
HARTFORD CT
MANHATTAN NY
MINEOLA NY
PORT JERVIS NY
HAZLETON PA
HAZLETON PA
COMMUNITY NY

OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study

272.
272.
228.
193.
126.
126.
131.
185.
111.
111.
108.
117.
117.
117.
117.
117.
129.
129.
129.
111.
111.
108.
137.
137.
108.
108.
108.
111.
108.
108.
111.
108.
108.
126.
126.
108.
125.

46.
137.
137.
124.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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LIC
PLN
Cp
Cp
CP MOD
PLN
Cp
Ccp
APP
PLN
CP MOD
APP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
Cp
APP
PLN
Cp
Cp
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
APP
Cp
PLN
LIC
STA
Ccp
PLN
Ccp
APP
Cp
LIC
PLN
APP

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BDEFCDTT
BDCCDTT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTT
BDISDTA
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BPRM
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BDSTA
BPEDT
DTVPLN
BDISDTL
BDISDTL
BDISDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN

-20050615AAB
-DTVP1114
-20060403AKV
-20061020AAR
-20080620ADP
-DTVP1128
-20060403AKN
-20081002AGC
-20080620ALZ
-DTVP1152
-20080926ACT
-20080619ALI
-DTVP1155
-20060721ABH
-20060629AFR
-DTVP1193
-20041029ATL
-DTVP1212
-20080619AFT
-20080619AAZ
-DTVP1224
-20080523AET
-20080314ACR
-DTVP1264
-20040108ALV
-DTVP1265
-20040130AZR
-DTVP1373
-20080620AHC
-20080620AJQ
-DTVP1588
-19990826KF
-20011102ABO
-20090203ABC
-DTVP1606
-20080701AFA
-20081203ACS
-20080219BKJ
-20050906ACK
-DTVP1631

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

22

Chan
21
21
21
21

Call City/State
NEW-LD

COMMUNITY NY

Application Ref. No.

USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WLIW
WLIW
WLIW
W64AL

City/State
GARDEN CITY NY
GARDEN CITY NY
GARDEN CITY NY
STROUDSBURG PA

Dist (

~ooogw

14

m)

.0
.0
.0
.3

Status
APP
PLN
Ccp
APP

Application Ref. No.

BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BDISDTT

-20080620AID
-DTVP0769

-20080317AAQ
-20060403AFV




Table1  OET Bulletin 69 Interference Study
(worst-case scenarios shown page 37 of 37)

22 W22BN DANBURY CT 67.5 LIC BLTTL
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 237.8 CP BPCDT
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 237.8 PLN DTVPLN
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 237.8 LIC BLCDT
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 174.8 CP BPEDT
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 174.8 PLN DTVPLN
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 322.3 cCP BDCCDTL
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 LIC BLEDT
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 PLN DTVPLN
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 CP BPEDT
22 WTVU-LP SYRACUSE NY 337.6 APP BDFCDTA
22 W22DO-D UTICA NY 298.1 CP BDCCDTT
22 WNEP-TV ~WAYMART PA 189.8 APP BDRTCT
23 WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 45.2 APP BMPDTL
23 WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 84.4 CP BDCCDTL
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 43.4 CP BPCDT
23 WETY-TV ~SMITHTOWN NY 43.4 PLN DTVPLN
23 WETY-TV ~ SMITHTOWN NY 43.4 LIC BLCDT
Total scenarios = 54
Result key: 155
Scenario 1 Affected station 38 NEW-LD
Before Analysis
Results for: 22A NY COMMUNITY USERRECORDO1
HAAT 111.0 m, ATV ERP 11.5 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1769689 3249.6
not affected by terrain losses 1769689 3249.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 247410 178.7
lost to ATV IX only 247410 178.7
lost to all IX 247410 178.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

21A NY GARDEN CITY DTVPLN DTVP0769 PLN
22A MA SPRINGFIELD BPEDT 20080507ACW CP
22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC
23A NY SMITHTOWN BPCDT 20080613ACJ CP

-19940912JB
-20080620AEQ
-DTVP0802
-20050802ACs
-20080507ACW
-DTVP0803
-20061027AGV
-20070611AAY
-DTVP0812
-20080620ALH
-20081216BLJ
-20061025ACS
-20090603ABC
-20090612AJ7Z
-20061023ABV
-20080613ACT
-DTVP0851
-20030113ABS

APP

FHERERE AR R R R R R R R R R R

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED
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http://fjallfoss.fcc.gov/cgi-bin/ws.exe/prod/cdbs/forms/prod/cdbsmenu.ht...

‘SECTION III - ENGINEERING DATA (Digital)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

response "on file" is not acceptable.

Ensure that the specifications below are accurate. Contradicting data found elsewhere in this application will be disregarded. All items must be completed. The

'TECH BOX
1. [Channel Number:
22

’T‘Translator Input Channel No. : 33

3. |Primary station proposed to be rebroadcast:

Facility Identifier (Call Sign City

State

‘Channel

9610 [WCBS-TV

INEW YORK

33

4. Antenna Location Coordinates: (NAD 27)
Latitude:

Degrees 40 Minutes 47 Seconds 19 @ North © South

Longitude:

Degrees 73 Minutes 27 Seconds 9 @ west C East

5. [Antenna Structure Registration Number: 1007205
I Not Applicable [Exhibit 10]

I Notification filed with FAA

F‘ Antenna Location Site Elevation Above Mean Sea Level: 71.9 meters
T‘ Overall Tower Height Above Ground Level: 99 meters
F‘ Height of Radiation Center Above Ground Level: 77.3 meters
F‘ Maximum Effective Radiated Power (ERP): 11.5 kW
1.25 kW

W‘ Transmitter Output Power:

11. |a.Transmitting Antenna:

b. Electrical Beam Tilt: 0.75 degrees ™ Not Applicable

Before selecting Directional "Off-the-Shelf", refer to "Search for Antenna Information" under CDBS Public Access (http://fjallfoss.fcc.gov/prod/cdbs/pubacc/prod/cdbs_pa.htm). Make sure that the Standard
Pattern is marked Yes and that the relative field values shown match your values. Enter the Manufacturer (Make) and Model exactly as displayed in the Antenna Search.

€ Nondirectional T Directional "Off-the-shelf' ® Directional composite

Manufacturer DIE ~ Model TUM-50-C2 CIRCULARLY POLARIZED

Rotation (Degrees): 65 I™ No Rotation

c. Directional Antenna Relative Field Values: [”' N/A (Nondirectional or Directional "Off-the-shelf")

for which a ""No" response is provided.

‘Degrees ‘Value ‘Degrees ‘Value ‘Degrees ‘Value ‘Degrees ‘Value ‘Degrees ‘Value ‘Degrees ‘Value
0 0858 10 0723 |20 0672 [30 0863  [40 099 50 I
60 0933 [70 0795 [80 0.623 |90 0.444  [100 0277 110 0.143
120 0.061  [130 0027  [140 0.031  [150 0023 [160 0.016  [170 0.028
180 0031  [190 0.018 200 0.015 210 0.028 220 0032 230 10.027
240 0.061  [250 0.143 260 0278 270 0.446  [280 0.623 290 0.789
300 0915 [310 0975 [320 0972 [330 0.859  [340 0.688  [350 0.757
Additional ‘ 17 ‘0.65 ‘343 0.675
Azimuths

Relative Field Polar Plot
NOTE: In addition to the information called for in this section, an explanatory exhibit providing full particulars must be submitted for each question

12.|0ut-of-channel Emission Mask: T Simple

@® Stringent

CERTIFICATION

13.| Interference : The proposed facility complies with all of the following applicable rule sections. 47.C.F.R Sections 74.709,
74.793(e), 74.793(%), 74.793(g), 74.793(h), 74.794(b) and 73.1030.

@© Yes c No

See Explanation in
[Exhibit 11]

14.| Environmental Protection Act.

determine RF compliance, an Exhibit is required.

The proposed facility is excluded from environmental processing under 47. C.F.R. Section
1.1306 (i.e., The facility will not have a significant environmental impact and complies with the maximum permissible
radiofrequency electromagnetic exposure limits for controlled and uncontrolled environments). Unless the applicant can

By checking "Yes" above, the applicant also certifies that it, in coordination with other users of the site, will reduce power or
cease operation as necessary to protect persons having access to the site, tower or antenna from radiofrequency

@ yes © No

See Explanation in
[Exhibit 12]

6/29/2009 4:30 PM



CDBS Print http://fjallfoss.fcc.gov/cgi-bin/ws.exe/prod/cdbs/forms/prod/cdbsmenu.ht...

electroﬁmgnetic exposure in excess of FCC guidelinesi.

15. |Channels 52-59. If the proposed channel is within channels 52-59, the applicant certifies compliance with the following requirements, as applicable:

I The applicant is applying for a digital companion channel for which no suitable channel from channel 2-51 is available.

™ Pursuant to Section 74.786(d), the applicant has notified, within 30 days of filing this application, all commercial wireless licenses of the spectrum
comprising the proposed TV channel and the first adjacent channels thereto, for which the proposed digital LPTV or TV translator antenna site lies inside
the licensed geographic boundaries of the wireless licensees or within 75 miles and 50 miles, respectively, of the geographic boundaries of co-channel
and adjacent-channel wireless licensees.

16. |Channels 60-69. If the proposed channel is within channels 60-69, the applicant certifies compliance with the following requirements, as applicable:

™ Pursuant to Section 74.786(e), the applicant has notified, within 30 days of filing this application , all commercial wireless licenses of the spectrum
comprising the proposed TV channel and the first adjacent channels thereto, for which the proposed digital LPTV or TV translator antenna site lies inside
the licensed geographic boundaries of the wireless licensees or within 75 miles and 50 miles, respectively, of the geographic boundaries of co-channel
and adjacent-channel wireless licensees.

[T Pursuant to Section 74.786(e), the applicant proposing operation on channel 63, 64, 68 and 69 ("public safety channels") has secured a coordinated
spectrum use agreements(s) with 700 MHz public safety regional planning committee(s) and state administrator(s) of the region(s) and state(s) within
which the antenna site of the digital LPTV or TV translator station is proposed to locate, and those adjoining regions and states with boundaries within 75
miles of the proposed station location.

™ Pursuant to Section 74.786(e), the applicant for a channel adjacent to channel 63, 64, 68 or 69 has notified, within 30 days of filing this application, the
700 MHz public safety regional planning committee(s) and state administrator(s) of the region and state containing the proposed digital LPTV or TV
translator antenna site and regions and states whose geographic boundaries lie within 50 miles of the proposed LPTV or TV translator antenna site.

PREPARERS CERTIFICATION ON PAGE 3 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SIGNED.

SECTION III PREPARER'S CERTIFICATION

I certify that I have prepared Section III (Engineering Data) on behalf of the applicant, and that after such preparation, I have examined and found it to be accurate
and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name Relationship to Applicant (e.g., Consulting Engineer)
JOSEPH M. DAVIS, P.E. CONSULTING ENGINEER
Signature Date
6/29/2009
Mailing Address

CHESAPEAKE RF CONSULTANTS, LLC
11993 KAHNS ROAD

City State or Country (if foreign address) Zip Code
MANASSAS VA 20112 -
Telephone Number (include area code) E-Mail Address (if available)

7036509600 JOSEPH.DAVIS@RF-CONSULTANTS.COM
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